Reg#
4184970
4092075
4208056
AR50202
2370545
3956835
4137882
4207861
3979043
4161515
4129808
AR54660
C478105
3457203
3772026
2601614
4173580
3807734
4003064
4156354
AR51259
AR61870
4208937
4095823
4156912
4148744
4220569
3425151
C424708
C15653
4051692
3960199
4207339
C471793
C469298
3896000
C475083
4182862
3749387
4174982
4093840
C474728
AR45000
CM65188
3772046
3778592
4061574
4166343
3938323
C476527
4022053
3844162
3951151
4189700
C475906

July 27, 2017

Alinerican
SHORTHORNM
ASSOCIATION

Name

KL PRIME TIME TEDDY

JR CONQUEST 62K
MURIDALE HERO 317
LEVELDALE DOC 905W

GW PREMIUM BEEF 021TS

KF BB KING KK

MURIDALE BUSTER 2ND 76P
JT TRANS X 28X

KCC RIB EYE

SASKVALLEY TASK FORCE 105T
RS MAX 907 209 07

JAKE'S WIZARD 246W
MURIDALE SLAP JACK 13B
KINNABER LEADER 9TH

HS SWEETNESS 3090 O T
VWF BULL Y14

ADS DETROIT C 006X
BYLAND PATTERN

RR POPPIN GOOD 710 99
SASKVALLEY TITANIC 18T

RS AB 835 00

KRUSE ODIE 234B

WAUKARU MARCUS 4130
WAUKARU GOLD MINE 5050
JR UNDENIABLE 285U

JR CONQUEST 294U
SASKVALLEY ALAMO 8A
KINNABER LEADER 6TH
BONNYVIEW HERO 7Z
GLENFORD REAL WORLD 45S
WAUKARU GOLD MINE 2109
BYLAND LEGACY 5RD15 ET
JAKE'S REINCARNATION 228Y
SASKVALLEY RIPPER 260R
SASKVALLEY PRIME RIB 121L
AR SU LU POPPIN GOOD P150 ET
MURIDALE JOHNNY 22X

KL ROYAL DUTY 103

M&S CULHANE

YY DUKE OF EARL 186Y

WBR RED SOCKS 478
SASKVALLEY WHOLESALE 114W
JAKE'S TABASCO 207T

STZ JETHRO

HS BEACON 390 B T

AF PRINTER 460

KL ROYAL DUTY

WOLF RIDGE FRONTLINE H28X
JR PRUDENTIAL 60B
GLENFORD PRINCE 37

RS ST269 832 00
SUTHERLAND PROFESSIONAL
HOMEPLACE PATTERN 9514
DMH MR IRRASISTABLE
GLENFORD REAL WORLD 6Y

Tattoo
1137
62K
BSX 31Z
905W

9598
BSX 76P
JHH 28X

KC702
AEN 105T

S717

246W
BSX 13B
EVW 9X

3090

006X
6B2
S906
AEN 18T
S044
234B
4130
5050
285U
294U
AEN 8A
EVW5W

XZY 45S
2109
5B15
228Y

AEN 260R

AEN 121L
297

BSX 22X
103
289
186Y
478

AEN 114W
207T

390
460
1103
K4X
60B031792
XzZY 3z
S032
102
9514
Z6W
XZY 6Y

Rank
New Old
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 6
6 5
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 18
18 17
19 19
20 20
21 21
22 22
23 23
24 26
25 24
26 25
27 28
28 27
29 30
30 29
31 34
32 33
33 32
34 31
35 36
36 35
37 38
38 37
39 39
40 41
41 40
42 44
43 42
44 46
45 43
46 45
47 48
48 47
49 49
50 53
51 51
52 52
53 50
54 57
55 56

New
24.6
245
22.6
22.4
20.4
20.4
19.8
19.8
19.4
19.3
19.0
19.0
18.9
18.8
18.8
18.8
18.6
18.6
18.5
18.5
18.4
18.3
18.2
18.2
18.2
18.2
18.1
18.1
18.0
18.0
18.0
18.0
18.0
18.0
17.9
17.9
17.8
17.8
17.7
17.7
17.7
17.6
17.6
17.6
17.6
17.6
175
175
17.4
17.4
17.4
17.4
17.4
17.3
17.3

Top 100 Sires by EPD Value

EPD
Old
24.6
245
22.6
22.4
20.4
204
19.8
19.8
19.4
19.3
19.0
19.0
18.9
18.8
18.8
18.8
18.6
18.6
185
18.5
18.4
18.3
18.2
18.2
18.2
18.2
18.1
18.1
18.0
18.0
18.0
18.0
18.0
18.0
17.9
17.9
17.8
17.8
17.7
17.7
17.7
17.6
17.6
17.6
17.6
17.6
175
175
17.4
17.4
17.4
17.4
17.4
17.3
17.3

Calving Ease Direct

0
0

O O O o oo o

o

O OO O O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOo O O O oo o

O O O o

o

ACC Progeny
Chg |New Old Chg|New OIld Chg

0.0 0.67 067 0.00 67 67
00| 069 069 0.00 11 11
00| 061 061 0.00 40 40
0.0 043 043 0.00

00| 095 0095 0.00| 943 943
00| 045 045 0.00 7 7
00| 075 075 0.00 35 35
0.0 064 064 0.00 32 32
00| 0.64 064 0.00 35 35
0.0 076 0.76 0.00 17 17
00| 062 062 0.00

0.0 065 0.65 0.00 10 10
0.0 0.38 0.38 0.00 6 6
00| 066 0.66 0.00

00| 050 050 0.00 19 19
00| 037 037 0.00

0.0 043 043 0.00 3 3
0.0 0.87 0.87 0.00 93 93
0.0 040 040 0.00

00| 038 0.38 0.00 2 2
0.0 037 037 0.00

00| 0.38 0.38 0.00 5 5
00| 040 040 0.00 9 9
0.0 057 057 0.00 24 24
0.0 036 036 0.00

0.0 030 030 0.00 1 1
0.0 0.44 044 0.00 7 7
00| 048 048 0.00

0.0 032 032 0.00

0.0 070 070 0.00 4 4
00| 089 0.89 0.00 50 50
00| 074 074 0.00 2 2
0.0| 044 044 0.00 7 7
00| 0.68 0.68 0.00 10 10
00| 0.44 044 0.00

00| 0.88 0.88 0.00 70 70
0.0 043 043 0.00 4 4
0.0 047 047 0.00 2 2
00| 062 062 0.00 4 4
00| 045 045 0.00 8 8
0.0/ 069 069 0.00 6 6
0.0/ 053 053 0.00 6 6
00| 055 055 0.00 10 10
00| 024 024 0.00 5 5
0.0 049 049 0.00 23 23
0.0/ 0.64 064 0.00 17 17
00| 0.68 068 0.00 21 21
00| 064 064 0.00

0.0 039 039 0.00 5 5
0.0 043 043 0.00 10 10
00| 081 081 0.00 27 27
00| 061 061 0.00 55 55
0.0 0.34 034 0.00

0.0/ 055 0.55 0.00 33 33
0.0 045 045 0.00 8 8

o




Reg#
C474406
4199325
4175711
3870479
4141432
C477596
4182993
4207657
3976595
3963895
C472538
C472544
4213263
4173589
4233955
4113831
CM484281
CM30328
4155759
3890483
4179091
4180235
4146703
4143276
3098353
4169042
4173587
DR00370
3771615
3941280
4003210
CM35286
4196380
3990928
3560463
CAM476171
4065800
3793214
4190259
4181555
3717828
3289804
3668667
4193218
4119249

July 27, 2017

Alinerican
SHORTHORNM
ASSOCIATION

Name
MURIDALE GENE 2W
BFS MASTER PRINCE

WAUKARU BURLINGTON 1129

KL ROAN COMPENSATOR

FREE K-KIM HOT COMMODITY

GLENFORD UNIVERSAL 13A
KL PRIME TIME MARCUS

WOLF RIDGE RED BRUTE 15B

WAUKARU CARNEGIE

MF SHOWDOWN 640
SASKVALLEY SHERIFF 46S
SASKVALLEY SHADOW 320S
LFR MERLE 1414

ADS MISTER CONQUEST 009X

MURIDALE BATEMAN 27A

CROOKED POST GOLD MINE 1S

ANGUS 1

LF RED ANGUS #1

RS MAX 209 627 09

DEER TRAIL SAGEBRUSH
JSF FORTRESS 169X

ADS JSF RASCAL C 05Y

KL RED CLOUD 7F46

KAPER 4508

TPS CORONET LEADER 21ST
RS MAX209 801 00

ADS JONAS C 001X

CFXF PROUD JAZZ 266L 605X
SUTHERLAND CHIEF 548

GB TATONKA

MR NO PROBLEM 8117
RIGHTIME

BSG STAMPEDE 1324
EIONMOR HIGHLANDER 66G
SEVEN T'S INTRINSIC
PAINTEARTH JIMMY 80Z
WAUKARU CARNEGIE 3126
GR CONTINENTAL

JSF MCCOY 39z

JDMC ROYAL COMMANDO 3Y
WESTON FABIAN
CUMBERLAND GAY LAD
MOLLIE'S DEFENDER ADAIR

WOLF RIDGE RED COMMANDER

KL PRIME TIME 685

Tattoo

BSX 2W
B307
1129
A54
814

XZY 13A
937
K15B
6127
640

AEN 46S

AEN 320S

1414
009X
BSX 27A
SLU1S

S914
128
169X
DO5Y
7F46
K4U
TO53
S034
001X
605X
548
404
8117

1324

HAS 802
3126
5023

397
3Y
9503
EVW 22X
652
K227
685

Rank
New Old
56 55
57 54
58 59
59 58
60 60
61 61
62 62
63 63
64 66
65 65
66 64
67 67
68 71
69 68
70 69
71 70
72 72
73 77
74 76
75 74
76 75
77 73
78 79
79 80
80 78
81 81
82 82
83 83
84 85
85 84
86 87
87 88
88 89
89 86
90 93
91 91
92 92
93 90
94 95
95 94
96 96
97 97
98 98
99 102
100 100

New
17.3
17.3
17.1
17.1
17.0
16.9
16.9
16.9
16.8
16.8
16.8
16.7
16.6
16.6
16.6
16.6
16.6
16.5
16.5
16.5
16.5
16.5
16.4
16.4
16.4
16.3
16.2
16.1
16.0
16.0
15.9
15.9
15.9
15.9
15.8
15.8
15.8
15.8
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.6
15.6
15.6

Top 100 Sires by EPD Value

EPD
Old
17.3
17.3
171
171
17.0
16.9
16.9
16.9
16.8
16.8
16.8
16.7
16.6
16.6
16.6
16.6
16.6
16.5
16.5
16.5
16.5
16.5
16.4
16.4
16.4
16.3
16.2
16.1
16.0
16.0
15.9
15.9
15.9
15.9
15.8
15.8
15.8
15.8
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.6
15.6
15.6

Calving Ease Direct

O O O oo

O OO O oo oo

O O O oo

o

ACC Progeny
Chg |New Old Chg|New OIld Chg
0.0 032 032 0.00
00| 045 045 0.00 9 9
00| 064 064 0.00 16 16
0.0/ 059 059 0.00 8 8
00| 082 0.82 0.00 44 44
00| 037 037 0.00 3 3
00| 046 046 0.00
0.0 035 035 0.00 5 5
0.0/ 082 082 0.00 26 26
0.0 063 063 0.00 10 10
00| 050 050 0.00 14 14
00| 063 063 0.00 12 12
0.0 037 037 0.00 5 5
0.0 041 041 0.00 4 4
00| 041 041 0.00 3 3
00| 054 054 0.00
00| 019 019 0.00 8 8
00| 019 019 0.00
00| 042 042 0.00
00| 081 081 0.00 22 22
00| 056 0.56 0.00 13 13
00| 031 031 0.00
00| 040 040 0.00 8 8
00 079 079 0.00 24 24
0.0/ 090 0.90 0.00
0.0 050 050 0.00 7 7
0.0 029 029 0.00
00| 026 026 0.00
0.0 051 051 0.00 33 33
0.0 057 057 0.00 5 5
0.0/ 060 0.60 0.00 4 4
00| 022 022 0.00
0.0 036 0.36 0.00
0.0 0.64 064 0.00 3 3
00 071 071 0.00
00| 041 041 0.00 9 9
0.0 054 054 0.00 5 5
0.0 057 057 0.00 6 6
00| 061 061 0.00 13 13
00| 061 061 0.00 3 3
0.0 0.37 037 0.00
0.0/ 053 053 0.00
0.0/ 0.80 0.80 0.00 10 10
00| 041 041 0.00 5 5
0.0 0.64 064 0.00




Reg#
C424708
3457203
CM30328
4163639
4208056
3853584
3717828
3956835
4184651
CM24065
4093840
AR51259
CM35286
3425151
4186530
4166343
4200329
3647049
4028984
CM63621
AR50202
4174982
4022053
3794520
3686096
3559392
3289804
3873711
4205268
3759989
4092075
3701403
C475083
4003660
4117170
4146703
4061574
3979043
4117171
4166062
C469298
4125592
4182862
4042827
4129808
CM65777
4181555
3690517
3618707
4015661
3774659
3938323
3870597
4168468
3187351

Alinerican
SHORTHORNM
ASSOCIATION

Name
BONNYVIEW HERO 7Z
KINNABER LEADER 9TH
LF RED ANGUS #1

DMH COLE
MURIDALE HERO 317
SHALIMAR MAX 934
WESTON FABIAN

KF BB KING KK

YY DUKE OF EARL 208Z
PEAK VIEW RA REGUS AC49
WBR RED SOCKS 478
RS AB 835 00
RIGHTIME

KINNABER LEADER 6TH
DMH MAVERICK

WOLF RIDGE FRONTLINE H28X

DMH ATLANTIS

WESTON ADVICE

PHS LUCKY DONAIR
BECKTON CHAMP M720 R3
LEVELDALE DOC 905W

YY DUKE OF EARL 186Y

RS ST269 832 00

DRC DAN POST

JK DINGO'S BINGO
WEXVALE WHITE PRINCE
CUMBERLAND GAY LAD

FA MARSHALL 17N

TJ'S DV119 ROB 4827

DRC 97H

JR CONQUEST 62K

LAZY D BIG RANSOM
MURIDALE JOHNNY 22X
KOSMO CADENCE

PEAK VIEW MOET P1M 6008
KL RED CLOUD 7F46

KL ROYAL DUTY

KCC RIB EYE

PEAK VIEW MOET P1M 6009
FCC STMP PATRIOT 8X ET
SASKVALLEY PRIME RIB 121L
WAUKARU THEODORE 7050
KL ROYAL DUTY 103

KL DOUBLE DUTY 139

RS MAX 907 209 07

ANGUS 1658

JDMC ROYAL COMMANDO 3Y
WINDHOLME ROBIN KING 959
WESTON FORTUNE
ROBINSON TUFF STUFF

CF STRIKE

JR PRUDENTIAL 60B

KF LEE CJ/3J

J BAR J DUKE 028
SHADYBROOK MATE 62ND

July 27, 2017

Tattoo

EVW 9X

X531
BSX 31z
934
9503
9598
208z

478
S044

EVW5W
Z63
K4X
A 68

13K

905W
186Y
S032
91H2
815
73
EVW 22X
17N17NFA
4827
97H
62K
9D05
BSX 22X
9228
6008
7F46
1103
KC702
6009
8X
AEN 121L
7050
103
139
S717

3Y

R942
4C48
60B031792
9048
028
219

Rank
New Old
1 1
2 4
3 3
4 2
5 5
6 7
7 6
8 9
9 10
10 8
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 19
17 17
18 18
19 16
20 20
21 21
22 22
23 26
24 25
25 23
26 24
27 27
28 28
29 33
30 31
31 32
32 29
33 30
34 36
35 34
36 35
37 37
38 38
39 39
40 40
41 42
42 43
43 41
44 44
45 49
46 47
47 51
48 48
49 46
50 45
51 50
52 52
53 54
54 53
55 59

New
71
7.0
7.0
7.0
6.7
6.6
6.6
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.4
6.4
6.4
6.3
6.3
6.2
6.2
6.2
6.2
6.1
6.1
6.0
5.9
5.9
5.9
5.9
5.8
5.7
5.7
5.7
5.7
5.7
5.7
5.6
5.6
5.6
5.6
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.4
5.4
5.4
5.4
5.4
5.4
5.4
5.3
5.3
5.3
5.2

Top 100 Sires by EPD Value

EPD
Old
-7.1
-7.0
-7.0
-7.0
-6.7
-6.6
-6.6
-6.5
-6.5
-6.5
-6.4
-6.4
-6.4
-6.3
-6.3
-6.2
-6.2
-6.2
-6.2
-6.1
-6.1
-6.0
-5.9
-5.9
-5.9
-5.9
-5.8
-5.7
-5.7
-5.7
-5.7
-5.7
-5.7
-5.6
-5.6
-5.6
-5.6
-5.5
-5.5
-5.5
-5.5
-5.5
-5.5
-5.5
-5.4
5.4
-5.4
-5.4
-5.4
5.4
-5.4
-5.3
-5.3
-5.3
-5.2

Birth Weight
ACC
Chg |New Old Chg
0.0 034 0.34 0.00
0.0| 0.66 0.66 0.00
0.0 0.30 0.30 0.00
0.0 035 0.35 0.00
0.0 0.69 0.69 0.00
0.0 037 0.37 0.00
0.0 0.38 0.38 0.00
0.0 051 051 0.00
0.0| 0.44 044 0.00
0.0 052 052 0.00
0.0 0.78 0.78 0.00
0.0| 043 043 0.00
0.0 0.33 0.33 0.00
0.0 049 049 0.00
0.0| 043 043 0.00
0.0| 0.69 0.69 0.00
0.0 032 0.32 0.00
0.0 0.68 0.68 0.00
0.0| 036 0.36 0.00
0.0 0.20 0.20 0.00
0.0 052 052 0.00
0.0| 049 049 0.00
0.0/ 0.83 0.83 0.00
0.0| 0.67 0.67 0.00
0.0 0.66 0.66 0.00
0.0 0.40 040 0.00
0.0 054 054 0.00
0.0| 0.68 0.68 0.00
0.0 049 049 0.00
0.0 043 043 0.00
0.0 0.73 0.73 0.00
0.0 055 055 0.00
0.0| 0.47 047 0.00
0.0 0.61 0.61 0.00
0.0 0.74 0.74 0.00
0.0| 045 045 0.00
0.0/ 0.70 0.70 0.00
0.0 071 0.71 0.00
0.0 0.68 0.68 0.00
0.0| 0.64 0.64 0.00
0.0 056 0.56 0.00
0.0 0.61 061 0.00
0.0 059 059 0.00
0.0| 024 0.24 0.00
0.0 0.70 0.70 0.00
0.0 0.17 0.17 0.00
0.0 0.67 0.67 0.00
0.0/ 0.60 0.60 0.00
0.0 0.60 0.60 0.00
0.0 055 055 0.00
0.0| 048 048 0.00
0.0| 045 045 0.00
0.0 056 0.56 0.00
0.0| 041 041 0.00
0.0| 046 046 0.00

O OO OO0 OoOOoO oo O O O o oo

O O O o oo

O O oo

O OO O OO0 OoOOoO oo o

O O O o

Progeny
New OIld Chg
4 4
5 5
12 12
3 3
81 81
8 8
17 17
10 10
37 37
201 201
7 7
13 13
2 2
7 7
73 73
3 3
3 3
6 6
27 27
14 14
208 208
60 60
5 5
8 8
39 39
22 22
85 85
8 8
36 36
112 112
9 9
52 52
82 82
58 58
55 55
28 28
34 34
40 40
77 77
4 4
58 58
1 1
6 6
12 12
16 16
18 18
5 5
12 12

O O O o oo




Reg#
4198412
4196380
4082712
4233955
4150179
4195772
3945050
4048376
3721904
AR40026
CM24063
3602911
4147644
4020311
3666057
3749387
4184657
CM51170
4162108
4132289
3734792
C468986
4206192
4137882
3870479
3968942
4207657
DR00255
3724837
3645778
3131902
4152563
3664970
4162337
4150737
3769061
4199325
3645951
3980880
C476428
3407739
4194584
3658851
4156354
3161608

July 27, 2017

Alinerican
SHORTHORNM
ASSOCIATION

Name

DMH LACE'S LAD

BSG STAMPEDE 1324

J BAR J DUKE 422

MURIDALE BATEMAN 27A
REDD BARNEY'S SEBASTIAN
DMH BUTCH 13

WBR PERFECTION 11

SM NORTHWEST SCOUT 2416
PA DO WRANGLER 112

RAE JUDA BEN HUR
PEAKVIEW RA KAISER A510
READY GO
COALPIT CREEK LEADER 6TH ET
J BAR J DUKE ORSINO
WESTON FIREBALL

M&S CULHANE

YY EARL OF DOVER 2187
LOW LINE

KL ROYAL RED CLOUD 906
CHIEF OF ROSES '07

WLM ADVANCER 43N

GLEN HOLLOW IMPACTER 136L
DMH CHARLOTTE'S CHANCE
MURIDALE BUSTER 2ND 76P
KL ROAN COMPENSATOR

KL DOUBLE DUTY 6294
WOLF RIDGE RED BRUTE 15B
SODHOUSE VALOR 665
WESTON FORTRESS
MILLVALE LANCER 1370
CHERRY PAR 33RD

JSF STING 3W
CRUACHAN BIG E 744

HC TRACER 32T
DIAMOND K LEADER 96
WEXVALE POLAR BAR PRINCE
BFS MASTER PRINCE
WEXVALE MASTER MAX

KF MILAN JC

MURIDALE ANTIQUE 57
SMALLFLOWER LEADER 2
SBR GOLD NUGGET 172
WESTON ADDICTION
SASKVALLEY TITANIC 18T
BELLE MEADS BRIGADIER

Tattoo

A59
1324
422
BSX 27A
809
AB2
11
2416
112
3R

21U

013
8064
289
218z

906
7019
43N

B29
BSX 76P
A54
6294
K15B
665
9404

3w
744
KYA 32T
DKL9
432
B307

9709
BSX 5Z
WDA5Z

17

AEN 18T
1

Rank
New Old
56 56
57 57
58 58
59 55
60 62
61 61
62 63
63 60
64 65
65 64
66 71
67 67
68 66
69 68
70 70
71 69
72 75
73 80
74 77
75 72
76 79
77 78
78 73
79 76
80 74
81 82
82 81
83 83
84 90
85 84
86 86
87 87
88 85
89 o1
90 88
91 92
92 89
93 93
94 94
95 95
96 99
97 100
98 98
99 97
100 96

New
5.2
5.2
5.2
5.2
5.1
5.1
5.1
5.1
5.0
5.0
-4.9
-4.9
-4.9
-4.9
-4.9
-4.9
-4.8
-4.8
-4.8
-4.8
-4.8
-4.8
-4.8
-4.8
-4.8
-4.7
4.7
4.7
-4.6
-4.6
-4.6
-4.6
-4.6
-4.6
-4.6
-4.6
-4.6
-45
-45
-45
-4.5
-45
-45
-45
-4.5

Top 100 Sires by EPD Value

EPD
Old
-5.2
-5.2
-5.2
-5.2
5.1
-5.1
-5.1
5.1
-5.0
-5.0
-4.9
-4.9
-4.9
-4.9
-4.9
-4.9
-4.8
-4.8
-4.8
-4.8
-4.8
-4.8
-4.8
-4.8
-4.8
-4.7
-4.7
-4.7
-4.6
-4.6
-4.6
-4.6
-4.6
-4.6
-4.6
-4.6
-4.6
-4.5
-4.5
-4.5
-4.5
-4.5
-4.5
-4.5
-4.5

Birth Weight
ACC
Chg |New Old Chg
0.0 037 0.37 0.00
0.0 043 043 0.00
0.0 0.65 0.65 0.00
0.0 049 049 0.00
0.0 057 057 0.00
0.0| 0.44 044 0.00
0.0 0.68 0.68 0.00
0.0 056 0.56 0.00
0.0 059 059 0.00
0.0 052 052 0.00
0.0 0.38 0.38 0.00
0.0 0.73 0.73 0.00
0.0 0.79 0.79 0.00
0.0 029 0.29 0.00
0.0 039 0.39 0.00
0.0 0.67 0.67 0.00
0.0| 041 041 0.00
0.0/ 0.10 0.10 0.00
00| 031 031 0.00
0.0| 0.62 0.62 0.00
0.0 0.20 0.20 0.00
0.0 030 0.30 0.00
0.0| 045 045 0.00
0.0/ 0.78 0.78 0.00
0.0 0.60 0.60 0.00
0.0 0.87 0.87 0.00
0.0 0.38 0.38 0.00
0.0| 043 043 0.00
0.0 056 056 0.00
0.0 0.33 0.33 0.00
0.0 0.60 0.60 0.00
0.0| 054 054 0.00
0.0 0.30 0.30 0.00
0.0 0.73 0.73 0.00
0.0 039 0.39 0.00
0.0/ 050 0.50 0.00
0.0 054 054 0.00
0.0 0.18 0.18 0.00
0.0| 0.44 044 0.00
0.0| 0.48 048 0.00
0.0| 0.47 047 0.00
0.0 0.40 040 0.00
0.0 045 045 0.00
0.0| 041 041 0.00
0.0 025 0.25 0.00

O OO O O0O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOo

o o

O O OO o oo

O O oo

O O oo

o

Progeny
New OIld Chg
6 6
12 12
44 44
17 17
29 29
12 12
69 69
20 20
30 30
31 31
17 17
24 24
152 152
1 1
68 68
4 4
2 2
14 14
10 10
11 11
120 120
17 17
357 357
6 6
7 7
2 2
18 18
108 108
5 5
12 12
31 31
9 9
9 9
7 7
5 5
3 3
2 2




Reg#
4176178
4199946
4144656
3984526
4198407
3936650
4203276
3997205
4188123
4198398
4161930
4188665
3977561
AR11276
3866790
4103941
4055752
4117050
4103120
4180385
4189289
4175408
4198358
4112698
4190557
4192677
4101975
4201626
CAMA474479
4176175
4066025
4034259
4182262
3964099
3964121
4072518
4095819
4048823
C472799
4113739
4015225
4012932
3834312
4198264
4175407
CA19787
4083177
3792998
4005527
4209008
4107854
4051700
C471576
3932014
4198057

July 27, 2017

Alinerican
SHORTHORNM
ASSOCIATION

Name

SBF PATENTS IMAGE 43Y

SBF POWERHOUSE 15A ET
WAUKARU PATENT 8161

BJM SNOWS TOUCHE 3516
WAUKARU THOR 3063

K-KIM IRISH ELITE

MCM LEVELDALE ANCHOR 1305
Gl CHAPS 003E 01YG

SBF PLATINUM 1-Z

WAUKARU BATTLE CRY 3072
SASKVALLEY RAMROD 155R
LITTLE CEDAR FIELDER 28
WAUKARU BUNKER HILL

HS BAR ASTRO 411

WAUKARU CHAPS

MILLVALE EAGLE 4080

K-KIM CALGARY 118M

Gl CHAPS 01MH 01WR

WBR RAIDING EAGLE 543

MCM PATENT'S FINALIST 6
WAUKARU GLOBAL 2080
WAUKARU PATENT 1061
WAUKARU CRITERION 3102

WI AMBER RODEO

SULL RED KNIGHT 2030 ET
MCM PATENTED TRADEMARK
SULL GNCC 100 SOLUTIONS ET
PEAK VIEW COMMANDER 23013
GLENFORD MINER 16W

SBF PATENT PENDING 33Y
TEK ROTH CHAPS

GB MOUNTAIN DEW
OAKWOOD FARMS LASSITER
K-KIM REVAMP

K-KIM ELITE DESIGN

CF SOLUTION X ET
WAUKARU GOLD CARD 5042
LITTLE CEDAR MACKINAC
DIAMOND TEMPERATURE RISING 28T
SULL-GNCC REDBULL ET

WHR 3-D RODEO 7R53
MILLVALE SHARK 3560

SV'S THRILLER 617

WAUKARU CONVICTION 3189 ET
WAUKARU CALIBER 1060

JWM S D MISSION STATEMENT 62
TM DAZZLER 54P

HP BANKWALKER

BYLAND MONUMENT
WAUKARU LUXOR 4106

SULL GNCC SALUTE 532R ET
WAUKARU GOLD RULER 2122
DIAMOND RISING LEGEND 1R
DEER TRAIL T-BONE 450

SBF SAMSON 16A ET

Tattoo

MAX 43Y
MAX 15A
8161
3516
3063
406
1305
01YG
MAX 1Z
3072
AEN 155R
28
7J04
HS411G
0342
4080
118M
01IWR
543
1106
2080
1061
3102
1211
2030
1201
18R
23013
XZY 16W
MAX 33Y
TOO1
107
154y
614
629
368
5042
208
DAN 28T
193S
7R53
3560
617
3189
1060

54P
512
9B54
4106
532R
2122
DAN 1R
450
MAX 16A

Rank
New Old
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 15
15 14
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
21 21
22 22
23 23
24 25
25 24
26 26
27 27
28 28
29 29
30 30
31 31
32 32
33 33
34 34
35 35
36 37
37 36
38 38
39 39
40 40
41 42
42 41
43 43
44 45
45 44
46 47
47 46
48 48
49 49
50 50
51 54
52 53
53 52
54 51
55 55

New
113
102
101

98
96
96
94
94
93
93
92
91
91
90
90
90
89
89
88
88
87
87
87
87
87
87
87
87
87
87
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
85
85
85
85
84
84
84
84
84
83
83
83
83
83
83
83

Top 100 Sires by EPD Value

EPD
Old
113
102
101
98
96
96
94
94
93
93
92
91
91
90
90
90
89
89
88
88
87
87
87
87
87
87
87
87
87
87
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
85
85
85
85
84
84
84
84
84
83
83
83
83
83
83
83

Wean Weight
ACC
Chg |New Old Chg
0| 053 053 0.00
0| 041 041 0.00
0| 086 0.86 0.00
0O 041 041 0.00
0| 039 0.39 0.00
0| 082 082 0.00
0| 038 0.38 0.00
0| 035 035 0.00
0| 045 045 0.00
0| 040 040 0.00
0| 085 0.85 0.00
0| 0.28 0.28 0.00
o 071 0.71 0.00
0| 043 043 0.00
0| 080 0.80 0.00
0| 0.73 0.73 0.00
0| 0.68 0.68 0.00
0| 0.22 0.22 0.00
0 052 052 0.00
0| 030 0.30 0.00
0| 031 031 0.00
0| 032 032 0.00
0 030 0.30 0.00
0| 034 034 0.00
0O 042 042 0.00
0| 050 050 0.00
0| 051 051 0.00
0| 041 041 0.00
0| 069 0.69 0.00
0| 040 040 0.00
0| 029 0.29 0.00
0| 069 0.69 0.00
0| 052 052 0.00
0| 0.73 0.73 0.00
0| 0.70 0.70 0.00
0| 088 0.88 0.00
0| 085 0.85 0.00
0| 039 0.39 0.00
0| 050 050 0.00
0| 035 035 0.00
0| 054 054 0.00
0| 055 055 0.00
0| 047 047 0.00
0| 0.28 0.28 0.00
0| 031 031 0.00
0| 031 031 0.00
0| 0.75 0.75 0.00
0o 0.79 0.79 0.00
0| 043 043 0.00
0| 032 032 0.00
0| 0.89 0.89 0.00
0 059 059 0.00
0| 050 050 0.00
0| 0.73 0.73 0.00
0| 0.28 0.28 0.00

O OO OO0 O0OOoOOoO oo

O OO O O0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo O O O oo

o o

Progeny
New OIld Chg
27 27
20 20
264 264
10 10
8 8
131 131
11 11
2 2
21 21
18 18
191 191
75 75
22 22
48 48
61 61
62 62
34 34
2 2
11 11
37 37
2 2
12 12
52 52
14 14
8 8
63 63
34 34
30 30
48 48
35 35
254 254
7 7
5 5
14 14
15 15
32 32
151 151
5 5
61 61
41 41
3 3
3 3
1 1

O O o oo




Reg#
4150121
3997343
4192738
C469925
4169554
4043427
3882861
C472049
4195250
C470581
C473054
3965981
C472745
3979183
3855738
3979192
3950629
4068110
4025762
4188181
CAMA476160
DR00502
3968899
4149566
C477302
4175424
4214423
3966724
4167752
4024655
4175359
AR5839
3909014
4187874
4142734
4042153
4194120
C477517
C473048
3977432
4095879
4175429
4238943
4209762
4118933

July 27, 2017

Alinerican
SHORTHORNM
ASSOCIATION

Name Tattoo
HOMEDALE CREOLE 744 744
TAHUNA RAMBO R6

IFS DWI BAZINGA ET WP1Z
MURIDALE MASTER 24M

JSF MARQUIS 127X 127X
DFS RIDER EAGLE 176 ET 176
DF TARHEEL DRIVE 9102
CROOKED POST NETWORK 40S  SLU 40S
JKF PATENT 1102 1102
SASKVALLEY NASA 113N AEN 113N
SASKVALLEY TRACER 17T AEN 17T
WR4 PRESTON 5R75 5R75
KENLENE TROJAN 10T KLS 10T
K-KIM ELITE EXPRESSION 702
MEL-BAR SEVILLE 929 M929
K-KIM ROYAL VICTOR 703 703
Gl BROKER 001L 401S 401S
CROOKED POST NETWORK 37N SLU37N
Gl DESTINY 02JF 01NK 01INK
WAUKARU UNLIMITED 2086 ET 2086
PAINTEARTH CHESTER 64Z HAS 64Z
WAUKARU PROFITMAKER 4071 4071
CHS VENTURE 67 67E
BPS SUDDEN MAGIC S606
GLENFORD MINER 32A XZY 32A
WAUKARU CREDENCE 1071 1071
WISE'S IMPRESSIVE 406 W406
CF HERO X ET 669
JDMC BIG SKY 15X 15X
RB EAGLE 255TH 044
WAUKARU GOLD CARD 1010 1010
GR DREAMBOAT R414
STRATHORE IRISH MAGIC 1W AYU1W
WAUKARU OUTRIG 1204 1204
LEVELDALE PROSPERITY 747T 747T
ROCKDALE RED HAWK R102 R102
HAHN FINANCE F13A F13A
GLENFORD MINER 39A XZY 39A
SASKVALLEY TIMELESS 150T AEN 150T
BYLAND PROTOTYPE 7B57
WAUKARU VANN 5026 5026
WAUKARU TIER ONE 1077 1077
HC BLUEBOOK 22B KYA 22B
CF VALIDATE X ET 428
HFS RED AUGUSTA DRIVE 607 ET 607

Rank
New Old
56 56
57 57
58 58
59 59
60 60
61 62
62 61
63 65
64 64
65 63
66 66
67 67
68 68
69 69
70 70
71 71
72 72
73 73
74 75
75 74
76 76
7777
78 80
79 79
80 78
81 81
82 82
83 83
84 84
85 87
86 85
87 86
88 88
89 90
90 91
91 89
92 92
93 93
94 96
95 94
96 95
97 97
98 99
99 98
100 100

New
83
83
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79

Top 100 Sires by EPD Value

EPD
old
83
83
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79

Wean Weight
ACC
Chg |New Old Chg
0| 0.68 0.68 0.00
0| 069 0.69 0.00
0| 0.24 024 0.00
0| 0.63 0.63 0.00
0| 0.70 0.70 0.00
0| 0.84 084 0.00
0| 084 084 0.00
0| 055 055 0.00
0 022 0.22 0.00
0| 0.63 0.63 0.00
0| 035 035 0.00
0| 059 059 0.00
0| 030 0.30 0.00
0| 032 032 0.00
0| 069 0.69 0.00
0| 062 0.62 0.00
0| 0.38 0.38 0.00
0| 069 0.69 0.00
0 052 052 0.00
0| 037 037 0.00
0O 044 044 0.00
0| 030 0.30 0.00
of 075 0.75 0.00
0| 039 0.39 0.00
0| 031 031 0.00
0| 033 0.33 0.00
0| 029 0.29 0.00
0| 069 0.69 0.00
0| 053 053 0.00
0| 0.79 0.79 0.00
0| 059 059 0.00
0| 085 0.85 0.00
0| 079 0.79 0.00
0| 033 0.33 0.00
0| 0.60 0.60 0.00
0| 039 0.39 0.00
0| 029 0.29 0.00
0| 030 0.30 0.00
0| 032 0.32 0.00
0| 039 0.39 0.00
0| 038 0.38 0.00
0| 032 032 0.00
0| 029 0.29 0.00
0| 025 0.25 0.00
0| 043 043 0.00

Progeny
New OIld Chg
67 67 0
13 13 0
35 35 0
105 105 0
162 162 0
184 184 0
22 22 0
53 53 0
9 9 0
15 15 0
5 5 0
76 76 0
43 43 0
4 4 0
50 50 0
22 22 0
14 14 0
11 11 0
1 1 0
114 114 0
17 17 0
24 24 0
57 57 0
40 40 0
72 72 0
44 44 0
18 18 0
7 7 0
5 5 0
1 1 0




Reg#
4176178
4199946
3997205
4144656
3984526
3866790
4203276
4188123
4201626
4117050
4198407
4103941
4190557
4198398
4072518
4107854
4161930
4066025
3936650
4101975
3834312
4095819
4150121
C469925
3977561
4103120
4209008
4113739
4189289
4176175
4180385
4112698
3998790
4198264
AR11276
4055752
4051700
4175359
4198358
4015225
4175407
3792998
4188665
4192677
C476610
3950629
C471692
4005527
4023444
3888435
C473054
4112305
CAMA476160
4192738
4175424

July 27, 2017

Alinerican
SHORTHORNM
ASSOCIATION

Name

SBF PATENTS IMAGE 43Y
SBF POWERHOUSE 15A ET
Gl CHAPS 003E 01YG
WAUKARU PATENT 8161

BJM SNOWS TOUCHE 3516
WAUKARU CHAPS

MCM LEVELDALE ANCHOR 1305
SBF PLATINUM 1-Z

PEAK VIEW COMMANDER 23013
Gl CHAPS 01MH 01WR
WAUKARU THOR 3063
MILLVALE EAGLE 4080

SULL RED KNIGHT 2030 ET
WAUKARU BATTLE CRY 3072
CF SOLUTION X ET

SULL GNCC SALUTE 532R ET
SASKVALLEY RAMROD 155R
TEK ROTH CHAPS

K-KIM IRISH ELITE

SULL GNCC 100 SOLUTIONS ET
SV'S THRILLER 617
WAUKARU GOLD CARD 5042
HOMEDALE CREOLE 744
MURIDALE MASTER 24M
WAUKARU BUNKER HILL
WBR RAIDING EAGLE 543
WAUKARU LUXOR 4106
SULL-GNCC REDBULL ET
WAUKARU GLOBAL 2080

SBF PATENT PENDING 33Y
MCM PATENT'S FINALIST 6
WI AMBER RODEO

MF BLUEPRINT 833
WAUKARU CONVICTION 3189 ET
HS BAR ASTRO 411

K-KIM CALGARY 118M
WAUKARU GOLD RULER 2122
WAUKARU GOLD CARD 1010
WAUKARU CRITERION 3102
WHR 3-D RODEO 7R53
WAUKARU CALIBER 1060

HP BANKWALKER

LITTLE CEDAR FIELDER 28
MCM PATENTED TRADEMARK
SASKVALLEY ZEPPELIN 18Z
Gl BROKER 001L 401S
EIONMOR IDEAL 77R
BYLAND MONUMENT
WAUKARU GOLD SHIP

U BAR U CHALLENGER A37
SASKVALLEY TRACER 17T
EDF GOLD SHIP 610 ET
PAINTEARTH CHESTER 64Z
IFS DWI BAZINGA ET
WAUKARU CREDENCE 1071

Tattoo
MAX 43Y
MAX 15A

01YG
8161
3516
0J42
1305
MAX 1Z
23013
01WR
3063
4080
2030
3072
368
532R
AEN 155R
TOO1
406
18R
617
5042
744

7J04
543
4106
193S
2080
MAX 33Y
1106
1211
833
3189
HS411G
118M
2122
1010
3102
7R53
1060
512
28
1201
AEN 187
401S

9B54
9150
A37UU1
AEN 17T
610
HAS 647
WP1z
1071

Rank
New Old
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 16
16 15
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
21 21
22 22
23 23
24 24
25 25
26 26
27 27
28 29
29 28
30 30
31 32
32 31
33 34
34 33
35 35
36 36
37 37
38 39
39 38
40 40
41 41
42 42
43 43
44 44
45 47
46 45
47 46
48 48
49 49
50 50
51 51
52 52
53 53
54 54
55 57

New
160
138
133
132
130
130
129
128
126
125
124
124
121
121
121
121
121
120
119
118
117
116
116
116
116
116
115
115
115
115
114
114
112
112
112
111
111
111
111
111
111
110
110
109
109
109
109
109
109
109
108
108
108
108
107

EPD
Old
160
138
133
132
130
130
129
128
126
125
124
124
121
121
121
121
121
120
119
118
117
116
116
116
116
116
115
115
115
115
114
114
112
112
112
111
111
111
111
111
111
110
110
109
109
109
109
109
109
109
108
108
108
108
107

Year Weight
ACC

Chg |New Old Chg
0| 053 053 0.00
0| 039 0.39 0.00
0| 036 0.36 0.00
0| 086 0.86 0.00
0| 040 040 0.00
0| 0.80 0.80 0.00
0| 036 0.36 0.00
0| 045 045 0.00
0| 043 043 0.00
0| 0.22 0.22 0.00
0| 037 037 0.00
0| 0.73 0.73 0.00
0 041 041 0.00
0| 039 0.39 0.00
0| 0.88 0.88 0.00
0| 089 0.89 0.00
0| 085 0.85 0.00
0| 0.28 0.28 0.00
0 082 0.82 0.00
0O 051 051 0.00
0| 046 046 0.00
0| 085 085 0.00
0O 0.68 0.68 0.00
0| 064 0.64 0.00
0| 0.70 0.70 0.00
0| 048 048 0.00
0| 033 0.33 0.00
0| 035 035 0.00
0| 032 032 0.00
0| 040 040 0.00
0| 029 0.29 0.00
0| 033 0.33 0.00
0| 079 0.79 0.00
0| 0.28 0.28 0.00
0| 0.38 0.38 0.00
0| 0.67 0.67 0.00
0| 059 059 0.00
0| 058 058 0.00
0| 031 031 0.00
0| 054 054 0.00
0| 031 031 0.00
0| 0.78 0.78 0.00
0| 0.27 0.27 0.00
0| 047 047 0.00
0| 032 032 0.00
0| 039 0.39 0.00
0| 049 049 0.00
0| 042 042 0.00
0| 085 0.85 0.00
o 071 0.71 0.00
0| 035 0.35 0.00
0| 0.26 0.26 0.00
O 044 044 0.00
0 024 024 0.00
0| 0.34 034 0.00

Top 100 Sires by EPD Value

Progeny
New OIld Chg
15 15 0
2 2 0
2 2 0
149 149 0
22 22 0
3 3 0
9 9 0
9 9 0
28 28 0
4 4 0
20 20 0
8 8 0
111 111 0
34 34 0
133 133 0
28 28 0
32 32 0
29 29 0
9 9 0
20 20 0
61 61 0
3 3 0
8 8 0
110 110 0
21 21 0
2 2 0
7 7 0




Alinerican
SHORTHORNM
ASSOCIATION

Reg# Name Tattoo
4182262 OAKWOOD FARMS LASSITER 154Y
4198057 SBF SAMSON 16A ET MAX 16A
C472799 DIAMOND TEMPERATURE RISING 28T~ DAN 28T
AR893932 PERKS CHATEAU 309R

4095879 WAUKARU VANN 5026 5026
4034259 GB MOUNTAIN DEW 107
3965981 WR4 PRESTON 5R75 5R75
4175408 WAUKARU PATENT 1061 1061
FN581518 MEYRING DREAM ON 9175 9175
4195250 JKF PATENT 1102 1102
3997326 AR SU LU VANN 80
3964121 K-KIM ELITE DESIGN 629
3964099 K-KIM REVAMP 614
4134262 5S FELTON 7Y117
4214423 WISE'S IMPRESSIVE 406 W406
3968899 CHS VENTURE 67 67E
4090747 WAUKARU VANN 4179 4179
4173750 CAS REBEL 103
3890074 BYLAND STRONG BOX 1146
3934213 BYLAND GOLD PLATED 4GD104 4104
4113740 SULL-GNCC FINAL SOLUTION ET 331S
4025762 GI DESTINY 02JF 01NK 01NK
4125325 WAUKARU CITIBANK 7040 7040
C471576 DIAMOND RISING LEGEND 1R DAN 1R
4134776 HSF SHINING SALUTE 705T 705T
4083177 TM DAZZLER 54P 54P
4048823 LITTLE CEDAR MACKINAC 208
AR5839 GR DREAMBOAT R414
3886848 MOBLEY'S FUTURE 1A 1A
AR50206 ASH VALLEY FRONT PAGE 7101 7101
4144657 WAUKARU NOTABLE 8162 ET 8162
3966724 CF HERO X ET 669
4065181 TS BLUE LEGEND BP 033N
3855738 MEL-BAR SEVILLE 929 M929
AR47170 LEVELDALE REPLAY 745T 745T
3985389 MR. V8 BONFIRE 7G 7G
4042153 ROCKDALE RED HAWK R102 R102
4068110 CROOKED POST NETWORK 37N SLU37N
4070655 SHADYBROOK ANCHOR 26N MAX26N
4188181 WAUKARU UNLIMITED 2086 ET 2086
C472049 CROOKED POST NETWORK 40S  SLU 40S
3882664 NDSU DAKOTA DRIVE 07A3 07A3
4047795 MARTINDELL DURANGO 208 208
3897189 MF VIGILANTE 269 269
4167752 JDMC BIG SKY 15X 15X

July 27, 2017

Rank
New Old
56 55
57 56
58 58
59 61
60 59
61 62
62 60
63 64
64 63
65 65
66 66
67 67
68 68
69 69
70 70
71 71
72 73
73 72
74 75
75 74
76 76
7777
78 78
79 79
80 80
81 83
82 82
83 81
84 84
85 85
86 86
87 87
88 88
89 89
90 90
91 91
92 93
93 92
94 94
95 95
96 96
97 97
98 99
99 98
100 100

New
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
106
106
106
106
106
106
106
106
105
105
105
105
105
105
105
105
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
102
102
102
102

Top 100 Sires by EPD Value

EPD
Old
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
106
106
106
106
106
106
106
106
105
105
105
105
105
105
105
105
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
103
103
103
103
103
103
103
102
102
102
102

Year Weight
ACC

Chg |New Old Chg
0| 048 048 0.00
0| 0.27 0.27 0.00
0| 049 049 0.00
0| 085 0.85 0.00
0| 039 0.39 0.00
0| 069 0.69 0.00
0| 058 058 0.00
0| 034 034 0.00
0| 033 0.33 0.00
0| 0.22 0.22 0.00
0| 082 0.82 0.00
0| 0.70 0.70 0.00
0| 0.73 0.73 0.00
0| 031 031 0.00
0| 030 0.30 0.00
0| 0.75 0.75 0.00
0| 045 045 0.00
0| 0.26 0.26 0.00
o 075 0.75 0.00
0| 0.73 0.73 0.00
0| 0.83 0.83 0.00
0| 052 052 0.00
0 034 034 0.00
0| 049 049 0.00
0 024 024 0.00
0| 0.75 0.75 0.00
0| 040 040 0.00
0| 084 084 0.00
0| 075 0.75 0.00
0| 0.38 0.38 0.00
0| 0.28 0.28 0.00
0| 069 0.69 0.00
0| 033 0.33 0.00
0| 0.68 0.68 0.00
0| 047 047 0.00
0o 0.79 0.79 0.00
0| 038 0.38 0.00
0| 069 0.69 0.00
0| 0.63 0.63 0.00
0| 037 037 0.00
0| 055 055 0.00
0| 047 047 0.00
0| 033 0.33 0.00
0| 041 041 0.00
0| 051 051 0.00

Progeny

New OIld Chg

101

19

81
24

91

52

12

11
32

26
13

17

101

19

81
24

91

52

12

11
32

26
13

17

o O O o o

O O o o

O O o oo

O O O oo




Reg#

3791059
3720128
4020626
3573045
3767022
3632088
3694953
3756117
3723682
3791858
3957871
3831097
3760725
3886913
3791859
3795242
4085631
3730454
3808026
3731827
3710783
3952467
3720147
3678268
3748701
3713673
3593172
3599425
4087041
3730459
3686265
3636219
3573451
3948866
3897477
3685331
4142922
3825746
3725258
3605728
3838464
3974090
3760172
4023734
3773170
3748674
3690540
4026684
3649083
3770248
4125354
3769402
M342771
3829210
4082532

July 27, 2017

Alinerican
SHORTHORNM
ASSOCIATION

Name
TAGUE'S K9 DUPLICATOR
HS DEFENDER 0282
STONELEA GOLD 340
HILLTOP LANCER 4150
LEFTY 83RD
HILLTOP 4150 LANCER 6131
HILLTOP 538 LANCER 88
LCS DESIGNER
REXLAINE IRISH PROGRESSOR
MILL BROOK CHECKMATE
STONE SPRINGS FIRECRACKER
HUB'S EXECUTIVE 8723
SUTHERLAND LEADER 258
W AUSTIN CITY LIMIT

HUB'S TOTAL ACE
SHALIMAR DIABLO 6TH

ASH VALLEY DBL DUTY 4209
HILLTOP 4150 LANCER 131
TF FERDINAND

3F MR EMERALD ISLE 35

HS BIG TIMBER 9588TH
WAUKARU PM AMBASSADOR
HS SPOTTED KING 0127

HS VICKING 820
HILLTOP 6131 LANCER 224
HILLTOP 538 LANCER 0149
WINDHOLME ROBIN KING
HILLTOP LANCER 538

NPS RED RIDER 402 ET
HILLTOP 4150 LANCER 1155
LAZY D IRELAND

B BAR B CLARK H21

THREE SPRINGS DAIRY KING
BYLAND IMPULSE 5GD70
BYLAND GOLD DUST

HUB'S DOMINATOR

JSF GOLDENROD 57U
FIESER'S ROBOTO F
HILLTOP 6131 LANCER 9227
PA DO MAXIM ADAIR 524
SESQUI DUKE

GB INSTANT EXPRESSO
JSF LIGHTFOOT'S HIGH 5
DFS GOLD 9100

HS TRANQUILITY'S GOLD
HILLTOP 4150 LANCER 243
WINDHOLME CHIEF 929

ASH VALLEY RAMPAGE 9215
HUB'S PRESIDENT

WLM DYNAMITE 263
WAUKARU PURE GOLD 7081
COMMANDER

SUNNYVIEW PRNCSS' PROMISE
DEER TRAIL TOP GUN
LAKESIDE POWERPLAY 2P

Tattoo
T521
0282
C340

4R

301
813
MB505
J72
8723
258
1357
8468
526
4209
131
629
93F
9588
5J28
0127

224
0149
W95

402P
1155

5B70
2B95
7930
57U
DF1587
9227

C494EHC
602
S9P
9100
3583
243

9215
263
7081
M064

756
402P

Rank
New Old
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 11
11 10
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 20
19 19
20 18
21 21
22 22
23 23
24 25
25 24
26 26
27 27
28 28
29 29
30 30
31 31
32 32
33 33
34 35
35 34
36 38
37 37
38 36
39 40
40 39
41 42
42 41
43 43
44 44
45 45
46 46
47 48
48 47
49 49
50 51
51 52
52 50
53 54
54 53
55 55

New
44
43
42
42
41
41
40
39
39
39
39
38
38
38
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35

Top 100 Sires by EPD Value

EPD
Oold
44
43
42
42
41
41
40
39
39
39
39
38
38
38
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35

Chg

O OO0 0O 0000000000000 0D0D0D0DO0DO0D0D0DO0D0D0D0DO0D0DO0D0DO0DO0DO0D0D0D0D0D0D0DO0O0O0O0OO0O0O0O0OOOOoOOoOOo

Milk
ACC
New Old
0.59 0.59
0.75 0.75
0.49 0.49
0.77 0.77
0.76 0.76
0.68 0.68
0.49 0.49
0.86 0.86
0.77 0.77
0.43 0.43
0.75 0.75
0.48 0.48
0.74 0.74
0.77 0.77
0.51 0.51
0.39 0.39
0.72 0.72
0.21 0.21
0.36 0.36
0.55 0.55
0.58 0.58
0.41 0.41
0.69 0.69
0.82 0.82
0.33 0.33
0.33 0.33
0.61 0.61
0.75 0.75
0.55 0.55
0.54 0.54
0.81 0.81
0.62 0.62
0.47 0.47
0.24 0.24
0.78 0.78
0.73 0.73
0.68 0.68
0.64 0.64
0.37 0.37
0.74 0.74
0.67 0.67
054 0.54
0.86 0.86
0.57 0.57
0.56 0.56
0.17 0.17
0.55 0.55
0.64 0.64
0.55 0.55
0.30 0.30
0.61 0.61
0.71 0.71
0.69 0.69
0.61 0.61
0.51 0.51

Chg
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

O OO0 O O0OO0O0O0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOo
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Progeny
New OIld Chg
36 36
97 97
11 11
25 25
32 32
41 41
16 16
399 399
101 101
4 4
56 56
5 5
112 112
51 51
4 4
21 21
93 93
21 21
41 41
31 31
12 12
63 63
176 176
3 3
6 6
32 32
2 2
17 17
21 21
173 173
52 52
129 129
33 33
50 50
38 38
79 79
62 62
39 39
234 234
29 29
22 22
36 36
63 63
11 11
7 7
25 25
30 30
1 1
13 13
14 14

O OO O OO o o o




Reg#

4204732
3527163
3783125
4121893
3789900
3791564
3678373
3924551
3962133
3826264
4122643
4025806
3785199
3841452
3877321
3781186
3935089
3840167
4072973
4146734
4026683
3992111
3664994
3933350
4107364
3829536
3792321
3819398
3594570
3807182
3969908
3844673
3780796
4083344
4118907
3959801
3795628
3710821
3665675
3858884
4194285
3977185
3615870
3782523
3825379

July 27, 2017

Alinerican
SHORTHORNM
ASSOCIATION

Name

BYLAND RANGER 3G24
WESTON DYNAMO

OLD LANCER 4002

KL RED CODY
WAUKARU MEGATREND
ROCKLANDS DRAKE

HS LUCKY STRIKE 815
ASH VALLEY ROCKY 483
WAUKARU STATESMAN
CS TOPPER DRAKE 86

ASH VALLEY DOUBLE DUTY 6215

WAUKARU PM ENVOY 880
SUTHERLAND MICK 577

RB GUINESS 33RD

KL DUSTIN

HS ROYAL BARON 41190T
WAUKARU S&S LAFAYETTE
MEL-BAR TYCOON 811

KL RED PILGRIM

KL PRIME TIME ACHIEVER
ASH VALLEY RAMPAGE 9212
BYLAND STEADFAST

NELCO MCLEOD
SHADYBROOK DELINO 8D

R LUCAS

J&J GREG 716

HILLTOP 538 LANCER 4125
WINSTON OF VOLGA
WILDWOOD D'S RED KING 2D
CF AKEEM X

MCKEE'S SD CARLISLE
SKOOKUM IMPROVER
GLENFORD CURT

AR SU LU MASSIVE 3140
ASH VALLEY RAMPAGE 5365
LCS PRESTIGE F14
FIESER'S POWER TRAK

HS SPOTTED KING 9512TH
WINDHOLME CLARK 348

HS KING CHARLES 454YR

CROOKED POST CALLAHAN 12Y

CB MARSHALL T 97

HS LUCKY STRIKE 6018

PA DO OKIE COWBOY 447
WAUKARU 5TH DIMENSION

Tattoo
3B24
2023
4002
5F4
4157
1JPM6

3483
5381
986
6215
8J80
577
81
110
41190T
4347
mM811
292
7014
9212
8B35

MAX8D
255
E716
4125
8703

614
M543
290
1PXZY
3140
5365
F14
EGF985
9512

454YR
SLU 12Y
262

447
7106

Rank
New Old
56 56
57 57
58 59
59 58
60 61
61 60
62 62
63 64
64 63
65 65
66 66
67 67
68 68
69 69
70 70
71 73
72 71
73 72
74 74
75 75
76 76
77 79
78 77
79 78
80 82
81 80
82 81
83 84
84 87
85 83
86 88
87 86
88 85
89 90
90 89
91 91
92 92
93 93
94 94
95 95
96 98
97 96
98 101
99 97
100 99

Top 100 Sires by EPD Value

EPD
New Old
35 35
35 35
35 35
35 35
35 35
35 35
34 34
34 34
34 34
34 34
34 34
34 34
34 34
34 34
34 34
34 34
34 34
34 34
34 34
34 34
34 34
34 34
34 34
34 34
34 34
34 34
34 34
34 34
34 34
34 34
34 34
34 34
34 34
34 34
34 34
34 34
34 34
34 34
34 34
33 33
33 33
33 33
33 33
33 33
33 33

Chg
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Milk
ACC
New Old

0.27 0.27
0.45 0.45
0.44 0.44
0.44 0.44
0.62 0.62
0.81 0.81
0.60 0.60
0.59 0.59
0.26 0.26
0.26 0.26
0.52 0.52
0.28 0.28
0.44 0.44
0.44 0.44
0.40 0.40
0.34 0.34
0.39 0.39
0.67 0.67
0.33 0.33
0.57 0.57
0.39 0.39
0.70 0.70
0.81 0.81
0.57 0.57
0.40 0.40
0.38 0.38
0.19 0.19
0.53 0.53
0.65 0.65
0.53 0.53
0.21 0.21
0.36 0.36
0.87 0.87
0.75 0.75
0.44 0.44
0.41 0.41
0.63 0.63
0.67 0.67
0.75 0.75
0.39 0.39
0.25 0.25
0.61 0.61
0.68 0.68
0.39 0.39
0.49 0.49

Chg
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Progeny
New OIld Chg
8 8 0
14 14 0
16 16 0
36 36 0
79 79 0
23 23 0
35 35 0
25 25 0
4 4 0
16 16 0
41 41 0
4 4 0
15 15 0
73 73 0
4 4 0
34 34 0
6 6 0
37 37 0
89 89 0
13 13 0
13 13 0
17 17 0
34 34 0
12 12 0
39 39 0
17 17 0
147 147 0
13 13 0
21 21 0
59 59 0
55 55 0
13 13 0
11 11 0
63 63 0
3 3 0
6 6 0
12 12 0




Reg#

4140183
3886913
4188123
3957871
4070627
4213059
3997205
4082532
3998790
4190557
3720128
3968898
3992111
3946768
3849329
4087041
4107854
3868566
3894778
4045293
4113376
3964228
4019583
4117050
4151728
4085862
4020626
3632088
3836811
3767022
3999869
4161599
3723682
4049732
4091043
4112509
3906968
4140487
4025762
4049370
4112772
4191246
3897477
4152562
4101975
3866790
4142922
4065632
4042153
3874207
3896217
3573045
4097876
3866526
3966724

July 27, 2017

Alinerican
SHORTHORNM
ASSOCIATION

Name Tattoo
SULL RIGHT DIRECTION ET 6999
W AUSTIN CITY LIMIT 1J57
SBF PLATINUM 1-Z MAX 1Z
STONE SPRINGS FIRECRACKER J72
SHADYBROOK STEADFAST 84N MAX84N
WCR WHITE GOLD 9X06 ET 9X06
Gl CHAPS 003E 01YG 01YG
LAKESIDE POWERPLAY 2P 402P
MF BLUEPRINT 833 833
SULL RED KNIGHT 2030 ET 2030
HS DEFENDER 0282 0282
CHS VENTURE 610 610F
BYLAND STEADFAST 8B35
STONELEA FOUR FIFTY FOUR S454
ESQUIRE ENCORE 8034
NPS RED RIDER 402 ET 402P
SULL GNCC SALUTE 532R ET 532R
SHADYBROOK TRAILBLAZER27X  MAX27X
WAUKARU RD REDGROVE 2J14
NDSU CHECKMATE 35L3 X 35L3
SHADYBROOK LEUTENANT 72S  MAX72S
DEER TRAIL BUCKSHOT 5073 5073
CF VALEDICTORIAN X ET 9122
Gl CHAPS 01MH 01WR 01WR
WAUKARU MCCOY 9065 ET 9065
SHADYBROOK EASTWOOD 89P  MAX89P
STONELEA GOLD 340 C340
HILLTOP 4150 LANCER 6131

ARROWHEAD GREMLIN 801 801
LEFTY 83RD 4R
BYLAND VOLCANO 8FC51 8B51
MR. V8 UNIQUELY GOLD ET 203W
REXLAINE IRISH PROGRESSOR 813
BF STEADFAST 1078 1078
MARTINDELL DIMENSION 610 610
WAUKARU GOLD SHIP 5603 5603
WAUKARU MC CATAPULT 1118
SHADYBROOK LASER 3U MAX 3 U
Gl DESTINY 02JF 01NK 01INK
STONELEA ARAPAHO Cc22
BFS VENTURE 609 B609
SR UPRIGHT JO A 537
BYLAND GOLD DUST 2B95
JSF TROUBADOUR 37W 37W
SULL GNCC 100 SOLUTIONS ET 18R
WAUKARU CHAPS 0J42
JSF GOLDENROD 57U 57U
BYLAND GLOSS 3B48
ROCKDALE RED HAWK R102 R102
SR RED RIDERS DRIVE 274
SBF TD DANTE 5B MAX5B
HILLTOP LANCER 4150

WAUKARU GOLDSHIP 5115 5115
WOODLAND MONTANA 9001
CF HERO X ET 669

Rank
New Old
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 7
7 6
8 8
9 9
10 11
11 15
12 14
13 10
14 13
15 12
16 16
17 17
18 19
19 20
20 18
21 21
22 22
23 23
24 26
25 27
26 31
27 28
28 29
29 24
30 25
31 30
32 35
33 40
34 32
35 38
36 41
37 37
38 36
39 39
40 34
41 33
42 42
43 43
44 44
45 45
46 47
47 46
48 60
49 50
50 61
51 63
52 64
53 55
54 62
55 67

New
71
70
70
68
68
67
67
67
67
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
65
65
65
65
65
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62

Top 100 Sires by EPD Value

EPD
Old
71
70
70
68
68
67
67
67
67
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
65
65
65
65
65
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
63
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62

Total Maternal

Chg
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ACC
New Old Chg

Progeny
New OIld Chg
20 20 0
51 51 0
56 56 0
14 14 0
80 80 0
97 97 0
29 29 0
37 37 0
53 53 0
168 168 0
17 17 0
72 72 0
34 34 0
21 21 0
69 69 0
7 7 0
12 12 0
4 4 0
11 11 0
41 41 0
104 104 0
32 32 0
101 101 0
10 10 0
51 51 0
148 148 0
7 7 0
5 5 0
129 129 0
11 11 0
4 4 0
95 95 0
50 50 0
1 1 0
13 13 0
166 166 0
25 25 0
2 2 0
8 8 0
29 29 0




Reg#
3942461
3978541
4176178
3889320
AU98X02992
4080103
3792998
3834312
C464286
4208817
C473829
4104078
4164126
4072518
4125354
4112847
4094374
3948866
4000485
3963919
4213220
4175711
3998720
4077784
4066909
3939839
3909980
4020239
3974090
4188693
4188665
4169554
3829210
3915793
4095879
3995111
4124910
3992080
4164807
3997326
4080284
3939826
4047809
4051692
4209043

July 27, 2017

Alinerican
SHORTHORNM
ASS0CIATION

Name
WAUKARU CH PATRIARCH
SJCC RED ALERT 454 97

SBF PATENTS IMAGE 43Y
CLASS ACT
BROUGHTON PARK MILLENIUM T22 (
ARMSTRONG STEADFAST 2A038
HP BANKWALKER

SV'S THRILLER 617

DIAMOND DESPERADO 27D
WAUKARU FORWARD 4003
JASF RANSOM PAYOFF 4T
BF VENTURE 5057

WAUKARU DISTINCTION 0119
CF SOLUTION X ET
WAUKARU PURE GOLD 7081
DF PURE GOLD 3N

CF PHOENIX X ET

BYLAND IMPULSE 5GD70

TC BUCKSHOT 804

MF RICHOCHET 649

PVF ANCHOR 26B ET
WAUKARU BURLINGTON 1129
RYAN GOLDEN GUNZ
MARTINDELL REBEL 479
BSG VINDICATOR RM

CT QUIET COMMISH

ND FIRST DOWN

BYLAND PRODIGY

GB INSTANT EXPRESSO
LITTLE CEDAR CABRERA 24
LITTLE CEDAR FIELDER 28
JSF MARQUIS 127X

DEER TRAIL TOP GUN
WAUKARU S&S RICHMOND 266
WAUKARU VANN 5026
WAUKARU FLAGSTAFF 834
MARTINDELL EXCEL 7002
BYLAND INTREPID 8FC24
JSF GAUGE 137W

AR SU LU VANN

EF STETSON 1233

CT QUIET FRANK
MARTINDELL GOLD 260
WAUKARU GOLD MINE 2109
WAUKARU AUSTIN 4090

Tattoo
3J98
SJ741
MAX 43Y
089
02992
2A038
512
617
JILL27D
4003
MXU 4T
5057
0119
368
7081
RCD3N
58
5B70
804
649
26B
1129
R807
479
BCO1
C405
042
OB10
602
24
28
127X
756
2J66
5026
8J34
70027002
8B24
137W
80
1233
C407
260
2109
4090

Rank
New Old
56 65
57 66
58 49
59 52
60 48
61 57
62 58
63 51
64 56
65 54
66 53
67 59
68 68
69 69
70 70
71 71
72 72
73 83
74 88
75 73
76 78
77 91
78 87
79 76
80 75
81 93
82 80
83 81
84 92
85 82
86 86
87 90
88 84
89 77
90 74
91 85
92 89
93 79
94 94
95 95
96 116
97 100
98 121
99 118
100 128

New
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
60
60
60
60
60
60
60

Top 100 Sires by EPD Value

EPD
old
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
60
60
60
60
60
60
60

Total Maternal

Chg
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ACC
New Old Chg

Progeny
New OIld Chg

8 8 0
4 4 0
183 183 0
153 153 0
6 6 0
5 5 0
6 6 0
56 56 0
25 25 0
96 96 0
8 8 0
1 1 0
2 2 0
10 10 0
4 4 0
3 3 0
27 27 0
38 38 0
1 1 0
39 39 0
14 14 0
13 13 0
14 14 0
6 6 0
76 76 0
136 136 0
4 4 0
29 29 0
461 461 0




Reg#
5AHS
C471793
4086497
3881209
4000070
3968942
4137882
4085625
4001002
3777418
3849219
4161515
4196380
4161960
C15653
4118016
4158580
4138255
3826249
3990930
4156354
3937646
4006763
4192725
4175322
4164304
4085622
3836805
4103548
4179093
4144181
3752940
3920922
3842446
4010347
4192726
C471137
3835193
3930172
3775771
3794533
3960199
3988516
4030989
3881259
C473941
4220569
4189564
3876205
4154606
3947715
4034959
4207460
4125592
C475662

July 27, 2017

Alinerican
SHORTHORNM
ASSOCIATION

Name

PUREBRED SH. GROUP 82-83
SASKVALLEY RIPPER 260R
JR BREAKTHROUGH 160P
BYLAND BOX CAR 1D66

JR LEGACY 23G

KL DOUBLE DUTY 6294
MURIDALE BUSTER 2ND 76P
ASH VALLEY DBL DUTY 4213
SHAMROCK HAPPY GO LUCKY 31H
AUSTIN S4

J&J ROCKY 901

SASKVALLEY TASK FORCE 105T
BSG STAMPEDE 1324

ASH VALLEY LEGACY 9533
GLENFORD REAL WORLD 45S
ASH VALLEY DUTY 5323

ASH VALLEY DUTY 8582
SPRYS TRUE BLUE Y033
AUSTIN LEGS

RIVER RIDGE FAME 9F
SASKVALLEY TITANIC 18T
GLEN HAVEN WELCOME ET
JR LEGEND 78H

ASH VALLEY SL LEGACY 1256
DIAMOND PROPHECY 21P
SASKVALLEY STAMPEDE 128S
ASH VALLEY DUTY 4207
ARROWHEAD ETERNAL 805
AR SU LU OSAGE 502

JSF SHEAR FORCE 165X
SASKVALLEY BONANZA 219M
WESTON MAINSTAY

GLEN HAVEN VALIANT

S GREG 839

FRIMLEY CAPTAIN JIM 38J
ASH VALLEY LEGACY 1259

JT PRINCE 42P

MF MARBLE

KL DOUBLE DUKE

WLM IRISH LEGEND 533

SBR NACONA

BYLAND LEGACY 5RD15 ET
K-KIM DOT COM

C P BOSTON BODACIOUS 12H
BYLAND TROOPER 1AW38
SASKVALLEY VOLCANO 57U
SASKVALLEY ALAMO 8A

JSF HOSS 89Z ET

J&J ROCKY TOP 031

EF BREAKTHROUGH 468

RB TITAN 28TH

SLACKS FIREHOUSE

BSG STAYABILITY 1413
WAUKARU THEODORE 7050
ACC PROPHET'S XCEL 38X

Tattoo

AEN 260R
160P
1B66
23G
6294

BSX 76P
4213

S4
E901
AEN 105T
1324
9533
XZY 45S
5323
8582
GLS Y033
75W

AEN 18T
G912
78H
1256

JD 21P

AEN 128S
4207
805
502
165X

AEN219M
2614
G856
839

1259
JHH 42P
5397
459
533
SBR5
5B15
820
SLU12H
1B38
AEN 57U
AEN 8A
897
EO31
468
597
4513
1413
7050
ACC 38X

Rank
New Old
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 14
14 13
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
21 21
22 24
23 22
24 23
25 25
26 26
27 27
28 29
29 28
30 32
31 30
32 31
33 33
34 34
35 35
36 36
37 38
38 37
39 39
40 40
41 42
42 43
43 41
44 45
45 46
46 44
47 47
48 48
49 51
50 49
51 50
52 53
53 58
54 54
55 55

New
17.6
17.4
16.8
16.7
15.9
15.8
15.8
15.6
15.6
155
15.4
15.3
15.1
15.1
15.1
15.0
14.9
14.8
14.6
145
145
14.3
14.3
14.3
14.2
14.2
14.1
14.0
14.0
13.9
13.9
13.9
13.7
13.6
135
135
13.4
13.4
13.3
13.2
13.1
13.1
13.1
13.0
13.0
13.0
12.9
12.9
12.9
12.9
12.9
12.8
12.8
12.8
12.8

Top 100 Sires by EPD Value

Calving Ease Maternal

EPD ACC Progeny
Old Chg |New OIld Chg|New Old Chg
176 00| 0.68 0.68 0.00 0
17.4 00| 064 064 0.00 0
16.8 0.0| 0.64 064 0.00 0
16,7 0.0| 069 069 0.00 0
159 00| 076 0.76 0.00 0
158 0.0| 0.83 0.83 0.00 0
158 00| 071 071 0.00 0
156 0.0| 062 062 0.00 0
156 00| 062 062 0.00 0
155 0.0 074 074 0.00 0
154  0.0| 055 055 0.00 0
153 00| 071 071 0.00 0
151 00| 024 0.24 0.00 0
151  0.0| 0.46 046 0.00 0
151  0.0| 066 0.66 0.00 0
150 00| 072 072 0.00 0
149 00| 036 036 0.0 0
148 00| 071 071 0.00 0
146 00| 043 043 0.00 0
145 00| 072 072 0.00 0
145 00| 032 032 0.00 0
143 00| 056 0.56 0.00 0
143 00| 0.88 0.88 0.00 0
143 00| 027 027 0.00 0
142 00| 0.67 0.67 0.00 0
142 00| 070 070 0.00 0
141 00| 054 054 0.00 0
140 00| 068 068 0.00 0
140 00| 081 081 0.00 0
139 00| 041 041 0.00 0
139 00| 085 0.85 0.00 0
13.9 00| 065 065 0.00 0
13.7 0.0| 0.68 0.68 0.00 0
136 00| 074 074 0.00 0
135 00| 076 0.76 0.00 0
135 00| 027 027 0.00 0
134 00| 066 0.66 0.00 0
134 00| 064 064 0.00 0
133 0.0 0.40 040 0.00 0
132  0.0| 058 0.58 0.00 0
131  0.0| 060 0.60 0.00 0
131 00| 070 0.70 0.00 0
131 0.0| 069 069 0.00 0
13.0 00| 077 077 0.00 0
13.0 0.0| 060 0.60 0.00 0
13.0 00| 028 028 0.0 0
129 00| 025 025 0.00 0
129 00| 027 027 0.00 0
129 00| 075 0.75 0.00 0
129 00| 028 028 0.0 0
129 00| 063 063 0.00 0
12.8 00| 0.34 034 0.00 0
128 00| 024 024 0.00 0
12.8  0.0| 045 045 0.00 0
12.8 00| 030 0.30 0.00 0

O OO0 0O 000000000000 O0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0ODO0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0OO0O0DO0D0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOOoOOoOO-o

O OO0 0O 000000000000 O0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0ODO0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0ODO0DO0DO0DO0DO0D0DO0DO0OO0OO0DO0ODO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOOoOOoOOoO




Reg#
AR52625
4085631
3890488
4104996
3832508
C472198
C469388
4158584
4004689
4042827
4074076
3800773
4085961
3794380
4146458
3643183
4230532
3642349
4164807
3977490
4146558
3900698
4134567
3987006
4196136
AR2336
4207861
3977489
4233955
3945489
2601614
4060983
4147988
3914832
4179082
3851564
4143938
CAM478199
4177728
4133905
4160584
3822219
3957516
3844904
4042823

July 27, 2017

Alinerican
SHORTHORNM
ASSOCIATION

Name

ASH VALLEY ANSWER 9652
ASH VALLEY DBL DUTY 4209
DEER TRAIL STABILIZER
JR FORESIGHT 21R

GVR TRADITION 861
GLENFORD REAL WORLD 51S
SHEPALTA SAVAGE 19K
ASH VALLEY DUTY 8597

GB MAVERICK

KL DOUBLE DUTY 139

ASH VALLEY DUTY 3301
MILL BROOK SPECIAL 536
SL DBL DUTY 3507
WAUKARU G9 LIBERTY
SBR SLIDER 48U

PA DO MAXI SHAMROCK 639
SASKVALLEY ULTRA 12J
SUTHERLAND RANSOM 256
JSF GAUGE 137W

BYLAND VIGOR 7RD47

JR LEGACY 88T ET

KL LUSTY COMPENSATOR
ASH VALLEY LEGACY 7010
ASH VALLEY GENERAL 710
BSG TASK FORCE 1307
AYATOLLAH

JT TRANS X 28X

BYLAND GALAXIE 7DB69
MURIDALE BATEMAN 27A
BYLAND DOUBLE BARREL5RD60
VWF BULL Y14

MURIDALE BUSTER 14K

JR LEGACY 143S ET
BERN-A-DALE ADMIRAL
JSF FOREVER 208X

DEER TRAIL AWESOME ET
WR OS JACK 800
GLENFORD TURBO 84B
GERROBIN BONANZA 010
R LUC YANKEE

GLENFORD PRINCE 84U
RPS ROCKY 87

RB EAGLE 172ND

BYLAND WARRIOR 8D23

KL DOUBLE DUTY 163

Tattoo
9652
4209
1013
21R3

GVR861
XZY 51S

8597
937
139

3301

MB471
3507
5357

48

AEN 12
532256
137W
7B47
88T
290
7010
710
1307

JHH 28X
7B69
BSX 27A
5B60

BSX 14K
143S
302

MOH 208X

898
800

XZY 84B
010
497

XZY 84U
P214
5119
8B23
163

Rank
New Old
56 52
57 57
58 56
59 61
60 59
61 60
62 65
63 62
64 63
65 64
66 69
67 71
68 70
69 66
70 67
71 68
72 74
73 72
74 73
75 75
76 76
7777
78 84
79 82
80 85
81 83
82 80
83 78
84 79
85 81
86 88
87 86
88 90
89 89
90 87
91 91
92 96
93 92
94 93
95 95
96 94
97 103
98 97
99 98
100 100

New
12.8
12.8
12.8
12.7
12.7
12.7
12.6
12.6
12.6
12.6
125
125
125
125
125
125
12.4
12.4
12.4
12.3
12.3
12.2
12.1
12.1
12.1
12.1
12.1
12.1
12.1
12.1
12.0
12.0
12.0
12.0
12.0
11.9
11.9
11.9
11.9
11.9
11.9
11.8
11.8
11.8
11.8

Top 100 Sires by EPD Value

Calving Ease Maternal

EPD
Old
12.8
12.8
12.8
12.7
12.7
12.7
12.6
12.6
12.6
12.6
125
125
12.5
12.5
125
125
12.4
12.4
12.4
12.3
12.3
12.2
121
121
121
12.1
12.1
121
121
12.1
12.0
12.0
12.0
12.0
12.0
11.9
11.9
11.9
11.9
11.9
11.9
11.8
11.8
11.8
11.8

Chg
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

New
0.59
0.72
0.55
0.36
0.73
0.42
0.50
0.39
0.68
0.25
0.39
0.44
0.66
0.45
0.60
0.73
0.77
0.66
0.80
0.54
0.28
0.41
0.60
0.44
0.18
0.91
0.54
0.49
0.27
0.65
0.35
0.84
0.28
0.50
0.41
0.90
0.40
0.23
0.20
0.35
0.51
0.72
0.58
0.24
0.26

ACC
Old
0.59
0.72
0.55
0.36
0.73
0.42
0.50
0.39
0.68
0.25
0.39
0.44
0.66
0.45
0.60
0.73
0.77
0.66
0.80
0.54
0.28
0.41
0.60
0.44
0.18
0.91
0.54
0.49
0.27
0.65
0.35
0.84
0.28
0.50
0.41
0.90
0.40
0.23
0.20
0.35
0.51
0.72
0.58
0.24
0.26

Chg
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Progeny
New OIld Chg
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Reg#
3834306
3881209
3887847
3772680
3968899
4062808
C475818
4016303
3895746
3643183
3797417
3734103
3737445
3860039
3578343
4058614
3907588
3815699
4130754
3797762
3824828
3743780
3700277
4119766
3919433
3910928
3814951
3895443
4119806
3952451
3873000
3774182
3952787
4021829
4008606
3877330
4012704
4134014
4146715
A8807892
4149310
4134597
4032637
4005197
3862968
3910646
4121991
3586351
3743129
3788196
4153141
3836811
4182711
4089529
4105850

July 27, 2017

Alinerican
SHORTHORNM
ASSOCIATION

Name Tattoo
JT TITAN 3T JHH3T
BYLAND BOX CAR 1D66 1B66
ROSA'S COMMAND 91 467
WESTON SUNDANA 1512 1512
CHS VENTURE 67 67E
KF KALEB AN 0270
GLENFORD TITAN 25Y XZY 25Y
AAA SHOW EDITION 9755J 9757J
BLUE GATE HIGH HOPE236 9236
PA DO MAXI SHAMROCK 639

DUKE OF BLUE GATE 578 8578
CCS ATLAS DC411N
IDS DUKE OF DUBLIN 1QQS1
ADVANCE DESIGN 69
HUB'S WESTERN PRINCE 7352

C COMMAND 02 736
GLENFORD SELECT 1Y XZY1Y
O-DALE ROCKY 0486
JSF RELOAD 32T X 32T
ECC REMINTON STEELE 184
CF JET X 573
AF DIVIDEND 82 2A1
AR SU LU CAESAR 859
CB M CB2ND 06 6088
AF RDS SEMINOLE 3107 3107
LC RAMBO 2663 2663
HAT TRICK 646
KL DOUBLE TIME 272
PROMISE A ROSE 06 6002
DEERHORN FLASHS TITAN 507 507
SPRYS STARS AND STRIPES 6 GLSG11
GS DEERPARK G330
MCM RODEO'S ULTRA 557
RB RED EAGLE Y2K Y2K
BROOKVIEW KING GUS 6J 6J
KL MULTIPLIER 191
KL RED ACHIEVER 988
KL PRIME TIME DOT COM 6L1
KL MIGHTY ACHIEVER 7F23
MJB BRIGHTSTAR 12X

WHITE LILACS 08 8043
AAA SHOW EDITION 7983T 7983T
KL DUPLICATOR 9109
RB EAGLE 226TH 918
SB MAGNUM 52 52SBR
JR FRONT RUNNER 79B 79B
AAA SHOW EDITION 6069S 6069S
WESTON SHAMROCK 7S8
LAZY D H L QUANE 2D21
GLEN HAVEN MARSHALL G566
KL MIGHTY MAN 8F15
ARROWHEAD GREMLIN 801 801
ROSA'S C.B.M.T. 11 1056
GB STEAKKNIFE 459
C B CHIEF COMMAND 05 5085

Rank
New Old
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
21 21
22 23
23 22
24 25
25 24
26 26
27 27
28 28
29 29
30 30
31 31
32 33
33 32
34 34
35 35
36 36
37 37
38 38
39 39
40 40
41 41
42 42
43 43
44 44
45 46
46 45
47 47
48 48
49 49
50 50
51 51
52 52
53 53
54 54
55 55

New
25
24
21
21
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

Top 100 Sires by EPD Value

EPD
Old
25
24
21
21
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

Chg
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Stayability
ACC
New Old Chg
0.16 0.16 0.00
0.34 0.34 0.00
0.37 0.37 0.00
0.36 0.36 0.00
0.30 0.30 0.00
0.19 0.19 0.00
0.07 0.07 0.00
0.22 0.22 0.00
042 0.42 0.00
0.30 0.30 0.00
0.19 0.19 0.00
0.28 0.28 0.00
0.53 053 0.00
035 0.35 0.00
0.16 0.16 0.00
0.18 0.18 0.00
0.11 0.11 0.00
0.34 0.34 0.00
0.30 0.30 0.00
0.19 0.19 0.00
0.26 0.26 0.00
0.26 0.26 0.00
031 031 0.00
0.17 0.17 0.00
0.28 0.28 0.00
0.33 0.33 0.00
0.31 0.31 0.00
0.13 0.13 0.00
0.23 0.23 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.62 0.62 0.00
036 0.36 0.00
0.11 0.11 0.00
0.25 0.25 0.00
0.22 0.22 0.00
0.15 0.15 0.00
0.32 0.32 0.00
0.24 0.24 0.00
0.14 0.14 0.00
0.40 0.40 0.00
0.17 0.17 0.00
0.11 0.11 0.00
0.18 0.18 0.00
041 041 0.00
0.20 0.20 0.00
0.16 0.16 0.00
0.14 0.14 0.00
0.43 043 0.00
0.46 0.46 0.00
0.19 0.19 0.00
0.13 0.13 0.00
0.25 0.25 0.00
0.13 0.13 0.00
0.16 0.16 0.00
0.15 0.15 0.00

Progeny

New OIld Chg
97 97 0
109 109 0
179 179 0
277 277 0
129 129 0
31 31 0
7 7 0
151 151 0
292 292 0
152 152 0
15 15 0
66 66 0
936 936 0
192 192 0
166 166 0
1 1 0

4 4 0
151 151 0
128 128 0
18 18 0
97 97 0
41 41 0
123 123 0
66 66 0
196 196 0
177 177 0
78 78 0
22 22 0
139 139 0
9 9 0
323 323 0
320 320 0
30 30 0
48 48 0
12 12 0
11 11 0
146 146 0
81 81 0
17 17 0
1 1 0

1 1 0

2 2 0
52 52 0
153 153 0
74 74 0
8 8 0
22 22 0
268 268 0
447 447 0
33 33 0
11 11 0
103 103 0
2 2 0
16 16 0
10 10 0




Reg#
3936608
4176306
4031645
4040436
4215252
3891507
4072973
4031682
3806662
3841726
4215245
4167001
4058602
4182703
3977185
4145306
3834557
3745886
4182707
4170040
3829597
3855800
4173331
4086935
3775743
3959790
4202122
3710134
3784770
4132281
4146734
3836753
4144205
3933731
4111284
3930172
4134602
4130477
3710315
3684143
3645583
4153136
CAM472200
4187520
C468026

July 27, 2017

Alinerican
SHORTHORNM
ASSOCIATION

Name

WC CURT

BYLAND EAGLE'S RELOAD
MCM RED TITAN 057

WC CURT'S FLAME
HELIANTHUS ROSE 4095
SELKIRK 18 1

KL RED PILGRIM

C B'S M COMMAND 2K

MJN DOUBLE D

WLM SUNDANCE 10-8
C.B.M. ROSABELL 4039

KL GOLD ACHIEVER 9F6
ROSA'S LILACS 02

ROSA'S PROMISE T. 11

CB MARSHALL T 97

ASH VALLEY DUTY 7155
SEVEN T'S JOHN

IDS IMPROVER 27K
CHERRY LILAC 11

CLARA'S PROMISE '10

IDS TOUCH OF CLASS 30T
LILAC COMMANDER 89
PROMISED T. ROSES '10

KL FOREMOST ACHIEVER
WLM SUNDOWNER 1-4

R PERFECTION GREMLIN
C.B.M. ROSABELL 3004

PA DO MAXI SHAMROCK 088
DUKE OF BLUE GATE 427
CLARA'S CHIEF '07

KL PRIME TIME ACHIEVER
BLUE GATE ROYAL SAM 829
FOXWILLOW SOVEREIGN 3S
PEAK VIEW PATRICK

KL RED ACHIEVER PLUS

KL DOUBLE DUKE

AAA MR. EDITION 7970T
WOLF RIDGE COMMAND C19
DEER TRAIL EXECUTIVE
DEERPARK LEADER 13TH
RODAK DERRINGER

KL ZEB PRIME TIME
GLENFORD JUST RIGHT 20S
BYLAND RELOAD 1R107

JT JEFF 44J

Tattoo

104
0110
057
1911
4095
181
292
550
503
108
4039
9F6
706
1017
262
7155
T805
IDS27K
1032
0060
IDS30T
298
0034
490
14
885
3004
088
8427
7009
7014
8829
CSW 3S
1694
3F25
459
7970T
K6T
M29

8F12
XZY 20S

1107
JHH 44J

Rank
New Old
56 56
57 57
58 59
59 58
60 60
61 61
62 62
63 63
64 64
65 65
66 66
67 67
68 68
69 69
70 70
71 71
72 72
73 73
74 74
75 75
76 76
7777
78 78
79 79
80 80
81 81
82 82
83 83
84 84
85 85
86 86
87 87
88 89
89 88
90 90
91 91
92 92
93 93
94 94
95 95
96 96
97 97
98 98
99 99
100 100

New
18
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17

Top 100 Sires by EPD Value

EPD
Old
18
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17

Chg
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Stayability
ACC
New Old Chg
0.22 0.22 0.00
0.12 0.12 0.00
0.11 0.11 0.00
0.17 0.17 0.00
0.12 0.12 0.00
0.15 0.15 0.00
0.17 0.17 0.00
0.20 0.20 0.00
0.16 0.16 0.00
0.13 0.13 0.00
0.13 0.13 0.00
0.10 0.10 0.00
0.27 0.27 0.00
0.14 0.14 0.00
0.23 0.23 0.00
041 041 0.00
0.40 040 0.00
0.27 0.27 0.00
0.12 0.12 0.00
0.13 0.13 0.00
0.23 0.23 0.00
0.30 0.30 0.00
0.12 0.12 0.00
0.27 0.27 0.00
0.22 0.22 0.00
0.17 0.17 0.00
0.13 0.13 0.00
0.18 0.18 0.00
0.14 0.14 0.00
0.14 0.14 0.00
0.17 0.17 0.00
0.13 0.13 0.00
0.14 0.14 0.00
0.10 0.10 0.00
0.21 0.21 0.00
0.15 0.15 0.00
0.11 0.11 0.00
0.18 0.18 0.00
0.36 0.36 0.00
0.76 0.76 0.00
0.23 0.23 0.00
0.14 0.14 0.00
0.18 0.18 0.00
0.12 0.12 0.00
0.18 0.18 0.00

Progeny
New OIld Chg

69 69
6 6
17 17
36 36
1 1
13 13
12 12
100 100
24 24
2 2
6 6
32 32
154 154
15 15
68 68
172 172
144 144
121 121
18 18
1 1
66 66
110 110
46 46
59 59
111 111
85 85
10 10
9 9
15 15
13 13
68 68
23 23
86 86
13 13
84 84
13 13
32 32
23 23
185 185
3203 3203
77 77
50 50
126 126
27 27
22 22
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Reg#
CM49910
CM49909
CM46052
CM64499
CM51359
CM23593
CM21701
CM42929
CM34402
B346
CM55655
CM51980
B400
ZB00027
CM46725
CM67164
CM548392
CM54885
Al5B
CM36151
CM43279
CM41955
CM38644
CM54317
FN619122
CM56024
CM68359
CM60510
CM56007
CM63434
CM44533
CM62010
CM31686
FN4223838
CM58608
CM478875
CM36418
CM28792
CM58881
CM33971
CM482894
CM54042
CM58964
CM41080
CM25586
CM70458
CM68630
CM49109
FN618945
CM55347
CM57359
CM50351
CM61712
CM54316
CM26644

July 27, 2017

Alinerican
SHORTHORNM
ASSOCIATION

Name Tattoo
BP LIMOUSIN

125 LIMOUSIN

BUS RED LIMOUSIN
IMPERIAL COLE

LIMO USIN

PETLO POLLED OX 24X
SIOUX RIVER LIMOUSIN

125 BLACK LIMO

GREEN RIDGE LIMOUSIN
LIMOUSIN

LIM BB LIM

ROSELAND LIMOUSIN
CHAROLAIS

CHAROLAIS

MOORELAND'S LIMOUSIN
CHAROLAIS BULL
CHAROLAIS

D&D CHAROLAIS SIRE
CHAROLAIS

STOCK EXCHANGE

CHAR

CHAROLAIS

CHARLAIS

BAKENHUS CHARLOIS BULL
KYLD VEGAS 910W
CHAROLIAS

CAL-DAK CHAROLAIS
CAL-DAK UNKNOWN CHAROLAIS
CHAROLAIS

PEAK VIEW CHARLAIS
CHARLIOS NEIGHBORS
UNKNOWN CHARLOIS
COMMERICAL SIMMENTAL
15

BERN-A-DALE WHAT'S UP
SASKVALLEY CHAMPION 335C  AEN 335C
BLACK MAINE

PASQUE

BLACK MAINE 74104
WITCHCRAFT

LF ROMEO

RKK REFLECTOR

BHF DEACON

HARDINGS EMPORER

SIGN OF THE TIMES

ROWE TSUNAMI 106P

ALl

W/B BLACK MAINE

CHUCK BOLDSTATMENT/ALI
HABENERO

HOMER

TREND STAR

SIMMENTAL

BAKENHUS BLACK MAINE
SIMMENTAL HIGH TECH

Rank
New Old
1 2
2 1
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 10
10 9
11 11
12 12
13 14
14 15
15 13
16 16
17 18
18 17
19 20
20 19
21 21
22 22
23 25
24 26
25 24
26 23
27 29
28 28
29 27
30 32
31 33
32 30
33 31
34 34
35 37
36 35
37 36
38 39
39 38
40 40
41 41
42 45
43 46
44 42
45 43
46 44
47 49
48 48
49 47
50 54
51 55
52 57
53 53
54 56
55 50

New
-1.04
-1.04
-1.03
-1.02
-1.01
-1.01
-0.99
-0.99
-0.98
-0.98
-0.96
-0.95
-0.94
-0.94
-0.94
-0.93
-0.92
-0.92
-0.92
-0.92
-0.91
-0.90
-0.90
-0.90
-0.90
-0.90
-0.89
-0.89
-0.89
-0.88
-0.88
-0.88
-0.88
-0.87
-0.86
-0.86
-0.86
-0.85
-0.85
-0.85
-0.85
-0.84
-0.84
-0.84
-0.84
-0.84
-0.84
-0.84
-0.84
-0.83
-0.83
-0.83
-0.83
-0.83
-0.83

Top 100 Sires by EPD Value

EPD
Old
-1.04
-1.04
-1.03
-1.02
-1.01
-1.01
-0.99
-0.99
-0.98
-0.98
-0.96
-0.95
-0.94
-0.94
-0.94
-0.93
-0.92
-0.92
-0.92
-0.92
-0.91
-0.90
-0.90
-0.90
-0.90
-0.90
-0.89
-0.89
-0.89
-0.88
-0.88
-0.88
-0.88
-0.87
-0.86
-0.86
-0.86
-0.85
-0.85
-0.85
-0.85
-0.84
-0.84
-0.84
-0.84
-0.84
-0.84
-0.84
-0.84
-0.83
-0.83
-0.83
-0.83
-0.83
-0.83

Yield Grade
ACC
Chg |New Old Chg
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.02 0.02 0.00
0.00 0.03 0.03 0.00
0.00 0.03 0.03 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.03 0.03 0.00
0.00 0.02 0.02 0.00
0.00 0.05 0.05 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.04 0.04 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.02 0.02 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.03 0.03 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.02 0.02 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.02 0.02 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.02 0.02 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.02 0.02 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.02 0.02 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00

Progeny
New OIld Chg
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Reg#
CM57299
B463
CM51982
CM59591
CM35313
CM24874
CM26646
3161608
C468986
BG32353
CM70186
C459919
CM32094
CM58764
FN4230610
CM64491
ZB00002
CM46863
CM56049
C468435
C426046
CM26645
CM27534
CM464545
C469121
B367
AR23057
CM30752
C434486
C470840
CM21134
C453110L
AR15778
C12280
C468479
C467760
CM40817
3045800
314597
C467888
C9237
P374300
C469409
C2412
C468318

July 27, 2017

Alinerican
SHORTHORNM
ASSOCIATION

Name

WEST GELBVIEH SIRE
SIMMENTAL

CRH' SCORPION

LONG CUT

LC JOE

SF CHAROLAIS

SIMMENTAL INCUMBENT
BELLE MEADS BRIGADIER
GLEN HOLLOW IMPACTER 136L
ANDERSON HILL FORT

FINAL DRIVE

MISTY HILLS MURPHY 8X
SAR BLACK GELBVIEH

LSS STRICKLY BUSINESS
MIKE'S CHARLOAIS

IMPERIAL HOMER

MONARCH (GELBVIEH)
CHILL FACTOR

HOT SHOT BY ROWLAND
WILD ACRES WGL KODIAK 9K
KENMAR RANSOM 5Z
SIMMENTAL BOLD LEADER
MILNE'S PAUL
TJSC ALL MAN 33R

BELL M PACESETTER 13L
TONY (SIMMENTAL)

EJF JEREMIAH

TGB NEIGHBOR'S GELBVEIH
VALLEYCRST IFORD CAVALIER
WILD ACRES SBRN PILGRIM 21P
SIRE UNKNOWN

MARKET STAINTON CAPTAIN
SWF MAINE 150

HILL HAVEN SCHOLAR 3N
MATLOCK KING 1K

WILD ACRES RGX HERO 12H
UNKNOWN BULL

CB ROYAL BETTER NEWS 5TH
CLAYSIDE BRYAN K

ALTA CEDAR ULTIMATE 116J
ROCKDELL PRIDE 67K
LAPLATA ECHO'S PRINCE
GLEN HOLLOW TEXAS 83K

ALTA CEDAR OAKS SIGNATURE 120K

Tattoo

M868

7111

809

Rank
New Old
56 51
57 52
58 58
59 59
60 64
61 63
62 61
63 65
64 62
65 60
66 67
67 72
68 66
69 70
70 69
71 68
72 71
73 73
74 75
75 76
76 74
77 78
78 80
79 77
80 81
81 79
82 82
83 84
84 83
85 109
86 101
87 98
88 87
89 100
90 93
91 92
92 85
93 99
94 106
95 104
96 107
97 96
98 88
99 91
100 110

New
-0.83
-0.83
-0.83
-0.82
-0.82
-0.82
-0.82
-0.82
-0.82
-0.82
-0.81
-0.81
-0.81
-0.81
-0.81
-0.81
-0.81
-0.80
-0.80
-0.80
-0.80
-0.79
-0.79
-0.79
-0.79
-0.79
-0.79
-0.78
-0.78
-0.77
-0.77
-0.77
-0.77
-0.77
-0.77
-0.77
-0.77
-0.77
-0.77
-0.77
-0.77
-0.77
-0.77
-0.77
-0.77

Top 100 Sires by EPD Value

EPD
Old
-0.83
-0.83
-0.83
-0.82
-0.82
-0.82
-0.82
-0.82
-0.82
-0.82
-0.81
-0.81
-0.81
-0.81
-0.81
-0.81
-0.81
-0.80
-0.80
-0.80
-0.80
-0.79
-0.79
-0.79
-0.79
-0.79
-0.79
-0.78
-0.78
-0.77
-0.77
-0.77
-0.77
-0.77
-0.77
-0.77
-0.77
-0.77
-0.77
-0.77
-0.77
-0.77
-0.77
-0.77
-0.77

Yield Grade
ACC
Chg |New Old Chg
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.02 0.02 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.03 0.03 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.04 0.04 0.00
0.00 0.04 0.04 0.00
0.00 0.02 0.02 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.05 0.05 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.03 0.03 0.00
0.00 0.04 0.04 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.02 0.02 0.00
0.00 0.04 0.04 0.00
0.00 0.02 0.02 0.00
0.00 0.02 0.02 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.03 0.03 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.04 0.04 0.00
0.00 0.07 0.07 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.04 0.04 0.00
0.00 0.05 0.05 0.00
0.00 0.03 0.03 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.02 0.02 0.00
0.00 0.04 0.04 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.04 0.04 0.00
0.00 0.02 0.02 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.05 0.05 0.00
0.00 0.03 0.03 0.00
0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00 0.02 0.02 0.00

Progeny
New OIld Chg
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Reg#
4176178
3984526
4199946
3997205
3866790
4117050
4203276
4188123
4107854
4112698
4066025
4103941
4144656
3888435
AR5839
4201626
4101975
3950629
C471692
4015225
4072518
4198407
4161930
4025762
4113739
4150121
4103120
3965981
3897189
3968899
3834312
AR16043
AR11276
C469925
3936650
3945631
4118933
3792998
4042153
C473054
4039017
4112305
3882664
C472799
4176175
3977561
4198398
3963919
3977962
4173750
4005527
3940747
3985389
3876472
4134776

July 27, 2017

Alinerican
SHORTHORNM
ASSOCIATION

Name

SBF PATENTS IMAGE 43Y

BJM SNOWS TOUCHE 3516
SBF POWERHOUSE 15A ET

Gl CHAPS 003E 01YG
WAUKARU CHAPS

Gl CHAPS 01MH 01WR

MCM LEVELDALE ANCHOR 1305
SBF PLATINUM 1-Z

SULL GNCC SALUTE 532R ET
WI AMBER RODEO

TEK ROTH CHAPS

MILLVALE EAGLE 4080
WAUKARU PATENT 8161

U BAR U CHALLENGER A37

GR DREAMBOAT

PEAK VIEW COMMANDER 23013
SULL GNCC 100 SOLUTIONS ET
Gl BROKER 001L 401S
EIONMOR IDEAL 77R

WHR 3-D RODEO 7R53

CF SOLUTION X ET

WAUKARU THOR 3063
SASKVALLEY RAMROD 155R
Gl DESTINY 02JF 01NK
SULL-GNCC REDBULL ET
HOMEDALE CREOLE 744

WBR RAIDING EAGLE 543

WR4 PRESTON 5R75

MF VIGILANTE 269

CHS VENTURE 67

SV'S THRILLER 617

MILLVALE SEVILLE 2626

HS BAR ASTRO 411

MURIDALE MASTER 24M

K-KIM IRISH ELITE
BERN-A-DALE WINNER CIRCLE
HFS RED AUGUSTA DRIVE 607 ET
HP BANKWALKER

ROCKDALE RED HAWK R102
SASKVALLEY TRACER 17T
SUTHERLAND CAWOOD 735
EDF GOLD SHIP 610 ET

NDSU DAKOTA DRIVE 07A3
DIAMOND TEMPERATURE RISING 28T
SBF PATENT PENDING 33Y
WAUKARU BUNKER HILL
WAUKARU BATTLE CRY 3072
MF RICHOCHET 649
WAUKAUR STARLITE 733

CAS REBEL

BYLAND MONUMENT

PA DO INFINITY 437

MR. V8 BONFIRE 7G

STONY BROOK GIANT

HSF SHINING SALUTE 705T

Tattoo

MAX 43Y
3516
MAX 15A
01YG
0J42
01IWR
1305
MAX 1Z
532R
1211
TOO01
4080
8161
A37UU1
R414
23013
18R
401S

7R53
368
3063
AEN 155R
0INK
193S
744
543
5R75
269
67E
617
2626
HS411G

406
521
607
512
R102
AEN 17T
735
610
07A3
DAN 28T
MAX 33Y
7J04
3072
649
7J33
103
9B54
437B
7G
9102
705T

Rank
New Old
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 17
16 16
17 15
18 18
19 19
20 20
21 21
22 22
23 23
24 24
25 25
26 26
27 27
28 28
29 29
30 31
31 32
32 30
33 33
34 34
35 37
36 35
37 36
38 38
39 39
40 40
41 41
42 43
43 42
44 44
45 45
46 46
47 47
48 48
49 50
50 49
51 52
52 51
53 53
54 54
55 55

New
80
71
61
60
59
57
55
55
54
54
52
52
51
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
48
48
47
47
47
47
46
46
45
45
45
45
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42

Top 100 Sires by EPD Value

EPD
Oold
80
71
61
60
59
57
55
55
54
54
52
52
51
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
48
48
47
47
47
47
46
46
45
45
45
45
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42

Carcass Weight

Chg
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New
0.43
0.34
0.33
0.30
0.57
0.18
0.31
0.37
0.60
0.28
0.24
0.54
0.59
0.53
0.59
0.35
0.41
0.32
0.40
0.43
0.60
0.33
0.59
0.42
0.29
0.52
0.40
0.46
0.35
0.55
0.38
0.40
0.33
0.49
0.58
0.43
0.36
0.57
0.32
0.30
0.29
0.22
0.38
0.40
0.34
0.53
0.33
0.38
0.49
0.22
0.35
0.48
0.57
0.40
0.20

ACC
Old
0.43
0.34
0.33
0.30
0.57
0.18
0.31
0.37
0.60
0.28
0.24
0.54
0.59
0.53
0.59
0.35
0.41
0.32
0.40
0.43
0.60
0.33
0.59
0.42
0.29
0.52
0.40
0.46
0.35
0.55
0.38
0.40
0.33
0.49
0.58
0.43
0.36
0.57
0.32
0.30
0.29
0.22
0.38
0.40
0.34
0.53
0.33
0.38
0.49
0.22
0.35
0.48
0.57
0.40
0.20

Chg
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Progeny
New OIld Chg
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Reg#

4095819
4188181
3950419
4190557
4113740
4090747
4051700
4134262
4167738
4198264
4188665
4209008
4034259
3890074
3892022
AR30161
4199673
4189289
3998790
3916400
3827633
4023444
4135117
4175407
3855738
C471576
4144712
4145341
3920529
4180385
4055638
3997343
4055752
4147235
3962084
4095879
CA19787
4153044
3886848
3820689
4141105
3968007
4024655
3934719
4192738

July 27, 2017

Alinerican
SHORTHORNM
ASSOCIATION

Name
WAUKARU GOLD CARD 5042
WAUKARU UNLIMITED 2086 ET
WAUKARU CROSSFIRE

SULL RED KNIGHT 2030 ET
SULL-GNCC FINAL SOLUTION ET
WAUKARU VANN 4179
WAUKARU GOLD RULER 2122
5S FELTON

SULL STOCKMAN 0233 ET
WAUKARU CONVICTION 3189 ET
LITTLE CEDAR FIELDER 28
WAUKARU LUXOR 4106

GB MOUNTAIN DEW

BYLAND STRONG BOX

POLY RODEO DRIVE 1122
BFS HUMMIN BOLEPHUS
BHS TROUBUDOUR'S SON
WAUKARU GLOBAL 2080

MF BLUEPRINT 833
ARMSTRONG SYDNEY K222
JLJ MAVERICK
WAUKARU GOLD SHIP

CF SPECIAL SOLUTION X ET
WAUKARU CALIBER 1060
MEL-BAR SEVILLE 929
DIAMOND RISING LEGEND 1R
SULL FINAL ANSWER 8246 ET
SULL GNCC LASER ET

IWF MAGIC

MCM PATENT'S FINALIST 6
Gl DESTINY 401C 02ZL
TAHUNA RAMBO R6

K-KIM CALGARY 118M

RDE SC SCOTT 881
SWENSONS TURBO
WAUKARU VANN 5026

JWM S D MISSION STATEMENT 6Z
BEAUTY RODEO HUNTER
MOBLEY'S FUTURE 1A
EVERGREEN SEVILLE

LS MS SUPERBAD 0818

HHF STORM DAZZLER

RB EAGLE 255TH

BJM SLUGGER 0317

IFS DWI BAZINGA ET

Tattoo

5042
2086
5369
2030
331S
4179
2122
7Y117
0233
3189
28
4106
107
1146
1122
B024
BO84
2080
833
K222
B873
9150
7120
1060
M929
DAN 1R
8246
107U
311
1106
02ZL

118M
881
472

5026

1237
1A
EG71
0818
9604
044
0317
WP1z

Rank
New Old
56 56
57 57
58 58
59 59
60 61
61 62
62 60
63 64
64 63
65 65
66 66
67 68
68 67
69 69
70 70
71 71
72 72
73 73
74 77
75 74
76 75
77 76
78 78
79 79
80 80
81 81
82 82
83 84
84 83
85 85
86 87
87 88
88 86
89 89
90 91
91 90
92 93
93 94
94 92
95 96
96 98
97 97
98 95
99 99
100 100

New
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39

Top 100 Sires by EPD Value

EPD
Oold
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39

Carcass Weight

Chg

O OO0 0O 0000000000000 0D0D0D0D0D0DO0DO0D0DO0D0D0D0D0D0DO0O0O0O0OO0OO0O0OO0OOOOoOOoOOo

New
0.59
0.31
0.26
0.34
0.58
0.37
0.46
0.26
0.38
0.23
0.23
0.28
0.52
0.55
0.27
0.24
0.17
0.27
0.57
0.41
0.41
0.59
0.33
0.26
0.52
0.40
0.47
0.28
0.53
0.25
0.28
0.52
0.51
0.31
0.42
0.32
0.29
0.21
0.55
0.60
0.19
0.40
0.57
0.25
0.20

ACC
Old
0.59
0.31
0.26
0.34
0.58
0.37
0.46
0.26
0.38
0.23
0.23
0.28
0.52
0.55
0.27
0.24
0.17
0.27
0.57
0.41
0.41
0.59
0.33
0.26
0.52
0.40
0.47
0.28
0.53
0.25
0.28
0.52
0.51
0.31
0.42
0.32
0.29
0.21
0.55
0.60
0.19
0.40
0.57
0.25
0.20

Chg
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Progeny
New OIld Chg
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Alinerican
SHORTHORNM
ASSOCIATION

Reg# Name

FN621762 SON OF MILSAP

3277801 JET PILOT

3144314 SPS MIXER

3430693 VICTORIA'S ARAPAHO 22ND
3551091 FG KILLEARN F R

3280389 MEADOW VIEW IMPERIAL 3RD
3505870 HILL TOP HAROLD

3365291 FERNWOOD KING RAGUSA 2ND
3342146 ROYAL CHANCELLOR 51ST
3291057 ROYAL CHANCELLOR 36TH
3391839 FERNWOOD KING RAGUSA 11TH
3548146 FPS LEADER 7TH
HP42735545 PURPLE MILSAP 45S

3540226 HICKORY HILLS UPRIGHT
4098645 JSF REAL WORLD 16R X
3507356 ML POTENTATE

3597321 COMPACT PENELOPE
3557254 MORE ACRES RANGER
C462917 LITTLE HOLLAND COCO 89B
3451604 SUNNYSIDE DALTON

3534329 HILLTOP TOPPER

3693539 SILVER LEADER

C10768 ROCKDELL OLYMOIAD 43M
FN4230727 LEACHMAN APOSTLE U021B
3635382 UPRIGHT PRINCE 3RD
3322869 SPECIAL CONSTRUCTOR 2ND
CAM466122 KAL-A-JOE BUSH MILLS 15F
C470011 RIVER RIDGE MAVERICK 50M
307756 ROSE-MONT ARTHUR
AR10964 GOLD MINE 27-P

3417704 IRANNA'S WELCOME LEADER
3341505 REDMAN'S FORESIGHT
3081564 LANDMARK'S FOREMOST
3394329 GRANDVIEW VOLTERRA 896
392031 CLAYSIDE COMMANDER STAN
3256318 WONDER BAR DUKE

3321147 JUGGLER'S BONANZA
3086133 MARBERDOR PROSPECTUS 14TH
3321476 LSF ROYAL LEADER 6TH
405069 INNISFAIL DIPLOMATATH
3268636 WAYBAR JASON

3415979 RH SUPERIOR RODNEY 1432
3268696 GLATWYN BASIC

3335120 PURPLE BLEND CONSORT
3131791 STOPLINE

3188507 FLAMINGO 12TH

3270373 TWIN PILLAR LAND-LORD 6TH
3290478 HOLLY HILL CONSORT 3RD
403205 EL RON JOEY

3481517 VV CRUSADER 77TH

392064 INNISFAIL PROMISE 285TH
3364748 B ROSEWOOD'S GAMBLER
3341214 CASPER SPOOK

3488134 RPS EMBLEM 71

AR15577 CH RUBY STANLEY

July 27, 2017

Tattoo

16R

KTG43M
u021B

WCN 15F

JFO50M

27

15

Rank
New Old
1 1
2 3
3 2
4 4
5 5
6 12
7 9
8 7
9 6
10 8
11 10
12 11
13 13
14 16
15 19
16 15
17 18
18 17
19 14
20 21
21 20
22 22
23 23
24 24
25 25
26 27
27 26
28 28
29 30
30 29
31 134
32 104
33 119
34 80
35 102
36 93
37 138
38 58
39 113
40 126
41 129
42 91
43 66
44 125
45 89
46 85
47 120
48 98
49 37
50 53
51 67
52 130
53 44
54 68
55 71

New
1.07
1.02
1.02
1.02
1.01
1.01
1.01
1.01
1.01
1.01
1.01
1.01
0.97
0.94
0.94
0.94
0.94
0.94
0.94
0.93
0.93
0.91
0.91
0.91
0.90
0.89
0.89
0.88
0.88
0.88
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87

Top 100 Sires by EPD Value

EPD
Old
1.07
1.02
1.02
1.02
1.01
1.01
1.01
1.01
1.01
1.01
1.01
1.01
0.97
0.94
0.94
0.94
0.94
0.94
0.94
0.93
0.93
0.91
0.91
0.91
0.90
0.89
0.89
0.88
0.88
0.88
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87

Ribeye Area
ACC
Chg |New Old Chg
0.00( 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00f 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00| 0.01 0.01 o0.00
0.00( 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00( 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00f 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00| 0.01 0.01 o0.00
0.00( 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00( 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00f 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00| 0.01 0.01 o0.00
0.00| 0.01 0.01 o0.00
0.00( 0.03 0.03 0.00
0.00f 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00| 0.66 0.66 0.00
0.00| 0.010 0.01 o0.00
0.00( 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00f 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00| 0.03 0.083 0.00
0.00| 0.01 0.01 o0.00
0.00( 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00( 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00| 0.02 0.02 0.00
0.00| 0.06 0.06 0.00
0.00( 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00( 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00( 0.02 0.02 0.00
0.00| 0.01 0.01 o0.00
0.00( 0.02 0.02 0.00
0.00f 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00f 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00| 0.01 0.01 o0.00
0.00( 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00( 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00( 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00| 0.01 0.01 o0.00
0.00( 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00f 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00f 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00| 0.01 0.01 o0.00
0.00( 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00( 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00( 0.02 0.02 0.00
0.00| 0.02 0.02 0.00
0.00( 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00( 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00f 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00| 0.02 0.02 0.00
0.00( 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00( 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00f 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00| 0.01 0.01 o0.00
0.00( 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00( 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00f 0.01 0.01 0.00

Progeny
New OIld Chg
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Reg#

3210465
3479040
3234614
3303331
3263778
3356521
3179171
3221987
3458645
3233015
3421204
3102878
3037407
3319862
3435392
3399630
3150633
3474668
3305310
3195428
3270474
378139

278107

3103366
3121912
3158495
3221507
3470649
3316724
3297386
2956488
3235166
3424314
3287421
3348339
3409794
368426

3371756
3415106
3368598
3268698
3549156
332280

3177666
1931683

July 27, 2017

Alinerican
SHORTHORNM
ASSOCIATION

Name

NORTH WAY BANKER

S&S LODESTAR

EVERLEE RECALL 10TH
SARAGUAY GAMBLER 24TH
FROSTY ORBIT

HOMEDALE GOLDFINDER
DENEND BAND LEADER
TEMPEL MOUNTIE

RH LANCER RODNEY 1437
CALEDONIA PRESCRIPTION 2
FF ROYAL RODNEY

AVILLA GOLD BASIS
SILSADRA SECRET VIKING
GLATWYN REGAIN

DOUBLE P COMMANDO LEADER
COLUMBINE SILVER ACE
AVILLA BESTMAN

MS WAVERLY GLOSTER

BF ACHILLES

MARDALE CAPTAIN 15TH
DIAMOND H PASHA

THREE SPRINGS PEG JEWEL
WEG ACRES STAR'S ROBIN
VV FASCINATION 10TH

OKD STARFISH

HARLAND PACEMAKER

SSF PRINCIPAL COMMAND
WHITE TOP CONSTELLATION 6
S V'S TRADE MARK

HI WAY CADET
PAR-K-GAMBLER

SNEAD'S ADMIRATION
MITCHELL'S COLOMEADOW
SUPREME CALROSSIE
WAYBAR CAMELOT
LEADER'S MODERATOR 2ND
BREEZIE ACRES KING
ROSEWOOD APPEAL
GRANDVIEW VOLTERRA 936
LEADER'S CONTRACT
GLATWYN MEDIATOR
HILLSWAY FACINATOR
SHADYBROOK EDWARDO REY
FROID FRS MASTER ELECT
COLLYNIE MASTERSTROKE 3D

Tattoo

Rank
New Old

56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

116
87
43
90
70

105

103

100

122

109

143
73
97
92

140
45
59

114
49
86

106

139
56

148
31

147

112
62
78
84

136
51

127
81
88

146

115

145

111
54

108
60

110

101

124

New
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87

Top 100 Sires by EPD Value

EPD
Old
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.87

Ribeye Area
ACC
Chg |New Old Chg
0.00( 0.02 0.02 0.00
0.00f 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00| 0.01 0.01 o0.00
0.00( 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00( 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00( 0.02 0.02 0.00
0.00| 0.01 0.01 o0.00
0.00( 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00( 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00( 0.02 0.02 0.00
0.00| 0.01 0.01 o0.00
0.00| 0.02 0.02 0.00
0.00( 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00( 0.02 0.02 0.00
0.00| 0.01 0.01 o0.00
0.00| 0.010 0.01 o0.00
0.00( 0.02 0.02 0.00
0.00f 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00| 0.02 0.02 0.00
0.00| 0.01 0.01 o0.00
0.00( 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00( 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00| 0.016 0.01 o0.00
0.00| 0.01 0.01 o0.00
0.00( 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00( 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00f 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00| 0.01 0.01 o0.00
0.00( 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00f 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00f 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00| 0.02 0.02 0.00
0.00( 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00( 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00( 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00| 0.01 0.01 o0.00
0.00( 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00f 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00f 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00| 0.01 0.01 o0.00
0.00( 0.02 0.02 0.00
0.00( 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00f 0.01 0.01 0.00
0.00| 0.01 0.01 o0.00
0.00( 0.01 0.01 0.00

Progeny
New OIld Chg
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Reg#
4193721
AR52625
3520307
CAMA478232
3676946
4170110
3650490
3638721
3645326
3568463
3867653
3411494
3144314
3650331
3918045
4209145
FN621762
3518007
3291057
3618690
3590353
3277801
3430693
3590354
3342146
3459685
3453707
3482055
3551091
3478714
3391839
3365291
3533900
3560634
3280389
3453709
3505870
3517218
3548146
3595588
3468198
3477356
3535144
3539656
3532065
3578528
3565525
3619108
3502217
3565422
3595688
3569348
3559940
3593207
3492691

July 27, 2017

Alinerican
SHORTHORNM
ASSOCIATION

Name
BYLAND TOP GUN 2G8

ASH VALLEY ANSWER 9652
PA DO MAXI BRUTE 238
KAPER 4508

RANGER

ASH VALLEY DUTY 9586
CHARDUAR FOREGO

HF 77 BIG GENE'S BOY
WILSONA WHITE HOPE

L&M STORMY LAD 433

ML RED ROPER

KENMAR PRESIDENT 26A
SPS MIXER

BEN BOY JR

GCF ROBINS IMPROVER
WAUKARU BENCHMARK 4014
SON OF MILSAP
SILVER STAR LAD 100TH
ROYAL CHANCELLOR 36TH
TOMVALE LEADER SCOUT
BPS LEADER 154

JET PILOT

VICTORIA'S ARAPAHO 22ND
BPS LEADER 84

ROYAL CHANCELLOR 51ST
HART'S CANDUN LEADER 12
QUICKSTEP LEADER 3RD
BPS LEADER 71

FG KILLEARN F R

JENNY'S WHITE BOY
FERNWOOD KING RAGUSA 11TH
FERNWOOD KING RAGUSA 2ND
KROGH PROUD LEADER 4
BPS LEADER 843

MEADOW VIEW IMPERIAL 3RD
QUICKSTEP LEADER 5TH
HILL TOP HAROLD

BPS LEADER 852

FPS LEADER 7TH

HARDIN'S MR BLAIR

BPS LEADER

WSU ROZA LEADER 107

GB LEADER

GREENHILL LEADER 2

LCF GENETIC LEADER

HV LEADER 419
MAPLE LANE GENE 7403
ELWOOD CHARGER

BIG GENE'S WHITE BOY

BIG GENE'S TEMPEST
BENJAMIN LEADER
LEADER'S ROTHES COMMAND
CHUCK O LUCK'S LEADER 9
THREE SPRINGS LEADER 4
SUTHERLAND METCALFE

Tattoo

2B8

9652
IMP 1232U

9586

oM1

WHY26A

306
4014

Rank
New Old
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 6
6 9
7 7
8 8
9 10
10 5
11 11
12 15
13 12
14 13
15 14
16 26
17 37
18 32
19 39
20 22
21 33
22 36
23 28
24 16
25 38
26 40
27 24
28 34
29 23
30 41
31 25
32 31
33 35
34 18
35 21
36 20
37 30
38 27
39 19
40 17
41 29
42 63
43 69
44 81
45 94
46 77
47 52
48 89
49 84
50 64
51 55
52 73
53 71
54 42
55 43

New
0.66
0.64
0.63
0.63
0.62
0.62
0.62
0.62
0.62
0.62
0.61
0.60
0.60
0.60
0.60
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58

EPD
Old
0.66
0.64
0.63
0.63
0.62
0.62
0.62
0.62
0.62
0.62
0.61
0.60
0.60
0.60
0.60
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.59
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58

Chg
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Marbling
ACC
New Old Chg
0.26 0.26 0.00
0.41 041 0.00
0.11 0.11 0.00
0.11 0.112 0.00
0.02 0.02 0.00
0.40 040 0.00
0.02 0.02 0.00
0.02 0.02 0.00
0.02 0.02 0.00
0.02 0.02 0.00
0.13 0.13 0.00
0.60 0.60 0.00
0.01 0.01 0.00
0.02 0.02 0.00
046 0.46 0.00
0.25 0.25 0.00
0.01 0.01 0.00
0.03 0.03 0.00
0.01 0.01 0.00
0.03 0.03 0.00
0.03 0.03 0.00
0.01 0.01 0.00
0.01 0.01 0.00
0.03 0.03 0.00
0.01 0.01 0.00
0.03 0.03 0.00
0.03 0.03 0.00
0.03 0.03 0.00
0.01 0.01 0.00
0.03 0.03 0.00
0.01 0.01 0.00
0.01 0.01 0.00
0.03 0.03 0.00
0.03 0.03 0.00
0.01 0.01 0.00
0.03 0.03 0.00
0.01 0.01 0.00
0.03 0.03 0.00
0.01 0.01 0.00
0.03 0.03 0.00
0.03 0.03 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00

Top 100 Sires by EPD Value

Progeny

New OIld Chg
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Reg#
3671819
3506323
3466303
3506767
3585605
3528555
3584129
3552375
3484411
3509614
3558667
3618574
3509504
3557419
3580165
3521680
3547809
3477193
3526958
3578189
3585527
3693539
3553349
3531240
3534105
3569885
3505031
3508952
3521079
3525877
3484776
3572002
3624628
3571209
3548087
CB434758
3471021
3588413
3497248
3494232
3637590
3546694
4212141
AR62406
4170758

July 27, 2017

Alinerican
SHORTHORNM
ASSOCIATION

Name Tattoo
NUBBIN RIDGE JIM
LEADER'S SUNNYSIDE GENE
KENT'S STORM KING

LWP BIG GENE'S HERCULES
BEAUTY'S LEADER

RMS PINE LEADER

KK BOMBER
GILRIDGE REGAL JONATHAN
SDS GENE LEADER

HILL TOP LEADER 4TH

DE LEADER

BIG BOMBER

WINDHOLME LEADER G 672
FAIR ACRES BIG GENE

LWL GAMBLER

WAY CO PROMISE
WINDHOLME LEADER 863
RH LEADER 91ST
HOMEDALE LEVI'S
DEEWOOD NUGGET
DEEWOOD LEADER 9
SILVER LEADER

RAINBOW LEADER 6

DT JUSTIN LEADER

MAPLE LANE LEADER GENE
MARTINDELL BEN

JNM T KINNABER GENE 3RD
UDRIVE LEADER

GILRIDGE REGAL GLOSTER
HV LEADER 205
KINNABER LEADER GENE 12TH
BF CHERRY PRINCESS 6
BILLY

VERD LEA LEADER
LEADERS KING
SCOTSMORR WHT LEADER 38C
T GAMBLER 9TH

MTS ROAN LEADER 74
CHUCK O LUCKS LEADER 9TH
JNM T KINNABER GENE
CLARKLAND RAVEN
DEDMONS LANCELOT

BAR N COALPIT 15B 15B
ASH VALLEY PROFIT 3392 3392
DMH MR BOJANGELS 26A X26

Rank
New Old
56 51
57 74
58 57
59 70
60 46
61 59
62 50
63 58
64 T2
65 95
66 48
67 85
68 68
69 83
70 47
71 87
72 93
73 75
74 61
75 45
76 86
77 90
78 49
79 79
80 62
81 60
82 44
83 56
84 76
85 66
86 80
87 78
88 88
89 53
90 82
91 65
92 67
93 92
94 91
95 54
96 96
97 97
98 98
99 99
100 100

New
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.57
0.57
0.57
0.57
0.57

Top 100 Sires by EPD Value

EPD
Old
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.58
0.57
0.57
0.57
0.57
0.57

Chg
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Marbling
ACC
New Old Chg
0.02 0.02 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.01 0.01 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.00
0.03 0.03 0.00
0.03 0.03 0.00
0.16 0.16 0.00
0.19 0.19 0.00
0.34 0.34 0.00

Progeny
New OIld Chg
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Reg#
NXM-1812860
AR4222564
AR35265
AR13418
AR46829
FN4230507
AR28983
CB405533
CB406647
AR42789
CA4095599
CM554491
CM573277
AR25115
2642261
3820689
AR31187
3391468
ARA43583
CB415362
AR32856
AR58071
CB420299
CB436655
3596537
3483144
3594950
3458519
AR52772
3257309
AR54618
CB418216
3109097
2886607
CM59138
3489720
AR58854
AR39019
CB437579
FN621762
3952706
AR38645
3512475
CM63119
AR55378
C21185
3996849
CA19662
AR34156
CA337675
3996853
3416011
3342146
3551091
3365291

July 27, 2017

Alinerican
SHORTHORNM
ASSOCIATION

Name

MINE PLD BRUTE 5725R
FUN BLUE CARD

IRO POWER LUKE 1W13

HS RETRIBULATIONO41WR
TVC EXPO'S OREO COOKIE
KBC YELLOWSTONE
M&S ACE HIGH

MAPLE THOR
LEMARC WILD BEAU

SSRB LINE DRIVE 2006

RB EAGLE 279TH
CONTAGIOUS

AMEN

GREEN RIDGE CAMERON 9105
PHR CHUMLEY
EVERGREEN SEVILLE

MF VOLTAGE

SCOTSDALE ARAGON

T&S FIESTA

HIGH BRIDGE PATTY DUKE
WCC STUFF J1220

PLC STAR STRUCK

LODGE PINE WHITE CLOUD 3X
WILBUR SALUTES PRINCE 75A
HARVEST CANUCK 9
DUNCAN CHANCELLOR
HARVEST CANUCK 4TH
SUNDOWN GLEN FYNE
SCHAB'S DRAMA

ACADIA TROUBADOUR 79TH
CIRCLE K PANTHER J K11
GLEN LLOYD FLASH
SCENI-VALE CONSORT
ARGEN FORTRESS VICTOR
MHTT MR CUNIA 2D
PACKARD'S DEMETRIUS
JSF ADAMANT 58A
WARPRINCE

NORBION GALAXY 8D

SON OF MILSAP

SHALIMAR READY 577
TOO KOOL

REMITALL YALTA KHAN

XX BRED

DFRS DOC CLARK 9127
SEMIAHMOO BULLSEYE 7B
RB EAGLE 205TH
SEMIAHMOO ZORO 6Z
MICA 809
JIMMY THE GREEK

RB EAGLE 203RD
BROADCURVE LEADER 2A
ROYAL CHANCELLOR 51ST
FG KILLEARN F R
FERNWOOD KING RAGUSA 2ND

Tattoo
MINE 5725R
FUN 19B
1wW13
041WR
TVC 107

300

98T

9105

EG71
700

TSJIRR3

J1220
2001

0311

K11

058A
60L

577
418P

912
SS 7B
818
MICA

815

Rank
New Old
1 1
2 2
3 4
4 3
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 10
10 9
11 11
12 12
13 14
14 13
15 15
16 20
17 17
18 16
19 19
20 18
21 21
22 26
23 33
24 25
25 32
26 23
27 31
28 27
29 28
30 29
31 24
32 30
33 34
34 22
35 39
36 40
37 35
38 37
39 36
40 38
41 41
42 43
43 42
44 44
45 46
46 48
47 47
48 50
49 49
50 51
51 45
52 52
53 59
54 58
55 53

New
-0.14
-0.14
-0.14
-0.14
-0.13
-0.13
-0.13
-0.13
-0.13
-0.13
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11

Top 100 Sires by EPD Value

EPD
Old
-0.14
-0.14
-0.14
-0.14
-0.13
-0.13
-0.13
-0.13
-0.13
-0.13
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.12
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11

Fat Thickness

Chg
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

New
0.06
0.01
0.02
0.12
0.02
0.01
0.07
0.02
0.01
0.01
0.11
0.01
0.01
0.06
0.07
0.66
0.11
0.03
0.03
0.01
0.11
0.05
0.02
0.02
0.01
0.02
0.01
0.01
0.11
0.02
0.11
0.01
0.02
0.01
0.07
0.01
0.31
0.06
0.01
0.01
0.02
0.07
0.01
0.01
0.05
0.07
0.11
0.07
0.10
0.02
0.11
0.03
0.01
0.01
0.01

ACC
Old
0.06
0.01
0.02
0.12
0.02
0.01
0.07
0.02
0.01
0.01
0.11
0.01
0.01
0.06
0.07
0.66
0.11
0.03
0.03
0.01
0.11
0.05
0.02
0.02
0.01
0.02
0.01
0.01
0.11
0.02
0.11
0.01
0.02
0.01
0.07
0.01
0.31
0.06
0.01
0.01
0.02
0.07
0.01
0.01
0.05
0.07
0.11
0.07
0.10
0.02
0.11
0.03
0.01
0.01
0.01

Chg
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Progeny
New OIld Chg
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Reg#
3144314
FN622421
3280389
HP42735545
3505870
3391839
3291057
4154895
3430693
3277801
3155544
3548146
CB435499
3232080
C462917
3461051
AR51588
3569896
3461081
AR41329
CM576355
3480364
3591494
3337606
3480365
AR58131
AR59527
3852870
AR35484
3853971
AR54174
3929624
C461833
AR43314
3592710
3550702
4142914
CA9915
CA7596
CB435074
AR37063
CB426092
3638281
AG521138
4178398

July 27, 2017

Alinerican
SHORTHORNM
ASSOCIATION

Name

SPS MIXER

MER MAV

MEADOW VIEW IMPERIAL 3RD
PURPLE MILSAP 45S

HILL TOP HAROLD
FERNWOOD KING RAGUSA 11TH
ROYAL CHANCELLOR 36TH
JSF WHITE PRIDE 85W
VICTORIA'S ARAPAHO 22ND
JET PILOT

TALISMAN CADET

FPS LEADER 7TH
ROYAL BUR OAK 6C

REDLING MOY LEGEND 24TH
LITTLE HOLLAND COCO 89B
SHELLROSE WARRENTON 23A
DSS BACK DRAFT

SALISH FREEMAN
SHELLROSE WARRENTON 57A
TOBY MF67

MAXIM

ENGLEWOOD VANGUARD 3
RLF MARENGO

4C BEN 11TH

ENGLEWOOD COPYRIGHT
FRIAHT SHAKER NRB 930Z
EFORK GIZMO

GREENHILL SEVILLE

JAKE'S BLUE 222H
EVRGRN CT KENDALL

RED RAIDER

MILLVALE DR J 2987
RAMSHOLT CADILLAC

CPF JOEY

YALTA'S CONFERENCE
REMITALL ENERGY 335E

JSF THUNDER OF JAZZ 27U
WAUKARU CARNEGIE

WF IDEAL IRISH

DROPE VIEW RANCH BARRY
JMAF FREEZE 0334IP

WILBUR PACEMAKER 27Y
SCOTSMORR COMMANDER 32H
LEAVE FRONTIER

JSF JAZZ'S PRIDE 23Y

Tattoo

85w

1X

CAM2

NRB930Z
LFF25
23
222H
EG95
ZS1A
MVF2987

112

27U

IMP 915F

IMP 596F

0334

23Y

Rank
New Old
56 55
57 57
58 61
59 60
60 62
61 54
62 56
63 69
64 64
65 66
66 67
67 65
68 63
69 68
70 72
71 70
72 74
73 73
74 71
75 76
76 82
77 81
78 79
79 75
80 78
81 85
82 77
83 84
84 83
85 80
86 89
87 88
88 93
89 87
90 94
91 92
92 86
93 95
94 90
95 91
96 102
97 99
98 109
99 103
100 98

New
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.10
-0.10
-0.10
-0.10
-0.10

Top 100 Sires by EPD Value

EPD
Old
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.11
-0.10
-0.10
-0.10
-0.10
-0.10

Fat Thickness

Chg
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

New
0.01
0.04
0.01
0.03
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.31
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.03
0.03
0.11
0.02
0.03
0.09
0.01
0.01
0.02
0.01
0.01
0.02
0.09
0.12
0.07
0.31
0.01
0.06
0.01
0.07
0.03
0.01
0.33
0.12
0.12
0.02
0.02
0.02
0.02
0.01
0.33

ACC
Old
0.01
0.04
0.01
0.03
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.31
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.03
0.03
0.11
0.02
0.03
0.09
0.01
0.01
0.02
0.01
0.01
0.02
0.09
0.12
0.07
0.31
0.01
0.06
0.01
0.07
0.03
0.01
0.33
0.12
0.12
0.02
0.02
0.02
0.02
0.01
0.33

Chg
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Progeny
New OIld Chg
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Reg#
4092075
4208056
4184970
3956835
4129808
3457203
AR50202
3844162
4137882
3979043
4003064
3749387
3425151
AR45000
4207339
C424708
3778592
4166343
4207861
3896000
4022053
3938323
4173580
4161515
3772026
C469298
C15653
4093840
CM30328
CM65188
4189700
3807734
4156354
C475083
4182862
4207657
4174982
4181555
3098353
3771615
3870479
3951151
3647049
CM35286
C476527
4156912
AR54660
AR61870
4148744
3940213
C474406
4200329
AR51259
4003660
4061574

July 27, 2017

Alinerican
SHORTHORNM
ASSOCIATION

Name

JR CONQUEST 62K
MURIDALE HERO 317

KL PRIME TIME TEDDY

KF BB KING KK

RS MAX 907 209 07

KINNABER LEADER 9TH
LEVELDALE DOC 905W
SUTHERLAND PROFESSIONAL
MURIDALE BUSTER 2ND 76P
KCC RIB EYE

RR POPPIN GOOD 710 99
M&S CULHANE

KINNABER LEADER 6TH
JAKE'S TABASCO 207T
JAKE'S REINCARNATION 228Y
BONNYVIEW HERO 7Z

AF PRINTER 460

WOLF RIDGE FRONTLINE H28X
JT TRANS X 28X

AR SU LU POPPIN GOOD P150 ET
RS ST269 832 00

JR PRUDENTIAL 60B

ADS DETROIT C 006X
SASKVALLEY TASK FORCE 105T
HS SWEETNESS 3090 O T
SASKVALLEY PRIME RIB 121L
GLENFORD REAL WORLD 45S
WBR RED SOCKS 478

LF RED ANGUS #1

STZ JETHRO

DMH MR IRRASISTABLE
BYLAND PATTERN
SASKVALLEY TITANIC 18T
MURIDALE JOHNNY 22X

KL ROYAL DUTY 103

WOLF RIDGE RED BRUTE 15B
YY DUKE OF EARL 186Y
JDMC ROYAL COMMANDO 3Y
TPS CORONET LEADER 21ST
SUTHERLAND CHIEF 548

KL ROAN COMPENSATOR
HOMEPLACE PATTERN 9514
WESTON ADVICE

RIGHTIME

GLENFORD PRINCE 3z

JR UNDENIABLE 285U

JAKE'S WIZARD 246W

KRUSE ODIE 234B

JR CONQUEST 294U

SC IRISH MARK
MURIDALE GENE 2W

DMH ATLANTIS

RS AB 835 00

KOSMO CADENCE

KL ROYAL DUTY

Tattoo
62K
BSX 31Z
1137
9598
S717
EVW 9X
905W
102
BSX 76P
KC702
S906
289
EVW5W
207T
228Y

460
K4X
JHH 28X
297
S032
60B031792
006X
AEN 105T
3090
AEN 121L
XZY 45S
478

Z6W
6B2
AEN 18T
BSX 22X
103
K15B
186Y
3Y
TO53
548
A54
9514

XzZY 3z
285U
246W
234B
294U
3D61

BSX 2W
A 68
S044
9228
1103

Rank
New Old
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
21 21
22 22
23 23
24 24
25 25
26 26
27 27
28 28
29 29
30 30
31 31
32 32
33 33
34 34
35 35
36 36
37 37
38 38
39 39
40 40
41 41
42 42
43 43
44 44
45 45
46 46
47 47
48 48
49 49
50 50
51 51
52 52
53 53
54 54
55 55

New
87.03
81.14
80.20
79.26
78.16
77.95
77.46
77.14
74.99
74.94
74.87
74.50
73.41
72.98
72.68
71.78
71.34
70.83
70.21
69.99
69.98
69.96
69.40
69.26
69.19
68.97
68.88
68.84
68.77
68.52
68.48
68.32
68.09
68.07
68.01
67.89
67.80
67.78
67.58
67.46
67.45
67.44
67.41
67.41
66.66
66.43
66.42
66.24
66.19
66.03
65.86
65.83
65.76
65.36
65.35

Top 100 Sires by EPD Value

EPD

Old

87.03
81.14
80.20
79.26
78.16
77.95
77.46
77.14
74.99
74.94
74.87
74.50
73.41
72.98
72.68
71.78
71.34
70.83
70.21
69.99
69.98
69.96
69.40
69.26
69.19
68.97
68.88
68.84
68.77
68.52
68.48
68.32
68.09
68.07
68.01
67.89
67.80
67.78
67.58
67.46
67.45
67.44
67.41
67.41
66.66
66.43
66.42
66.24
66.19
66.03
65.86
65.83
65.76
65.36
65.35

Chg
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

CEZ Index

ACC
New Old Chg

Progeny

New OIld Chg
108 108 0
86 86 0
107 107 0
17 17 0
81 81 0
1118 1118 0
28 28 0
62 62 0
164 164 0
86 86 0
6 6 0
86 86 0
223 223 0
41 41 0
41 41 0
8 8 0
63 63 0
73 73 0
59 59 0
650 650 0
232 232 0
17 17 0
17 17 0
171 171 0
27 27 0
29 29 0
83 83 0
218 218 0
12 12 0
15 15 0
60 60 0
489 489 0
3 3 0

9 9 0
40 40 0
6 6 0
14 14 0
59 59 0
1183 1183 0
36 36 0
41 41 0
2 2 0
124 124 0
13 13 0
23 23 0
10 10 0
142 142 0
12 12 0
1 1 0
532 532 0
1 1 0

3 3 0

7 7 0
37 37 0
64 64 0




gﬁﬁ":ﬁﬁunﬂ Top 100 Sires by EPD Value
i e

CEZ Index
Rank EPD ACC Progeny
Reg# Name Tattoo New Old|New Old Chg |[New Old Chg|New OIld Chg
3717828 WESTON FABIAN 9503 56 56| 65.22 6522 0.00 8 8
3794520 DRC DAN POST 91H2 57 57| 64.95 64.95 0.00 63 63
4143276 KAPER 4508 K4u 58 58| 64.78 64.78 0.00 205 205
3732390 WINDHOLME CHIEF 661 661W 59 59| 64.71 64.71 0.00 27 27
C478105 MURIDALE SLAP JACK 13B BSX 13B 60 60| 64.61 64.61 0.00 11 11
4095823 WAUKARU GOLD MINE 5050 5050 61 61| 6457 6457 0.00 48 48
3941280 GB TATONKA 404 62 62| 6454 6454 0.00 44 44
4155759 RS MAX 209 627 09 5914 63 63| 6453 64.53 0.00 22 22
3411494 KENMAR PRESIDENT 26A WHY26A 64 64| 64.44 64.44 0.00 178 178
3560463 SEVEN T'S INTRINSIC 65 65| 64.41 64.41 0.00 149 149
3963895 MF SHOWDOWN 640 640 66 66| 64.41 64.41 0.00 123 123
C471793 SASKVALLEY RIPPER 260R AEN 260R 67 67| 6430 64.30 0.00 9 9
3960199 BYLAND LEGACY 5RD15 ET 5B15 68 68| 64.26 64.26 0.00 98 98
4146703 KL RED CLOUD 7F46 7F46 69 69| 64.16 64.16 0.00 9 9
4179091 JSF FORTRESS 169X 169X 70 70| 64.11 64.11 0.00 26 26
2370545 GW PREMIUM BEEF 021TS 71 71| 64.08 64.08 0.00 1 1
C475906 GLENFORD REAL WORLD 6Y XZY 6Y 72 72| 63.82 63.82 0.00 14 14
3759989 DRC 97H 97H 73 73| 6379 63.79 0.00 6 6
4182993 KL PRIME TIME MARCUS 937 74 74| 63.49 6349 0.00 12 12
4233955 MURIDALE BATEMAN 27A BSX 27A 75 75| 63.44 63.44 0.00 18 18
4163639 DMH COLE X531 76 76| 63.38 63.38 0.00 3 3
4169042 RS MAX209 801 00 S034 77 77| 63.10 63.10 0.00 28 28
CM51170 LOW LINE 78 78| 6299 6299 0.00 2 2
3559392 WEXVALE WHITE PRINCE 73 79 79| 62.94 6294 0.00 73 73
3976595 WAUKARU CARNEGIE 6127 80 80| 6291 6291 0.00 326 326
3289804 CUMBERLAND GAY LAD EVW 22X 81 81| 6288 62.88 0.00 39 39
C477596 GLENFORD UNIVERSAL 13A XZY 13A 82 82| 6255 6255 0.00 26 26
CM484281 ANGUS 1 83 83| 6248 6248 0.00 38 38
4212784 WOLF RIDGE RED ADVANCE 25B K258 84 84| 6246 62.46 0.00 10 10
C475072 MURIDALE CUMBERLAND LAD 1X  BSX 1X 85 85| 6235 6235 0.00 16 16
C472538 SASKVALLEY SHERIFF 46S AEN 46S 86 86| 6227 6227 0.00 15 15
4043246 JR DESTINATION 2L 2L 87 87| 62.07 62.07 0.00 18 18
4196380 BSG STAMPEDE 1324 1324 88 88| 62.07 62.07 0.00 13 13
3799590 PA DO OKIE TARZAN 538 538 89 89| 6202 62.02 0.00 38 38
4166062 FCC STMP PATRIOT 8X ET 8X 90 90| 61.61 61.61 0.00 64 64
3781186 HS ROYAL BARON 41190T 41190T 91 91| 61.34 61.34 0.00 20 20
CB432622 SUPERMAN 92 92| 6127 61.27 0.00 17 17
C472382 MURIDALE RED BULL 22S BSX 22S 93 93| 61.26 61.26 0.00 16 16
3644899 SB DROVER 71 94 94| 61.24 61.24 0.00 46 46
DR00370 CFXF PROUD JAZZ 266L 605X 605X 95 95| 61.23 61.23 0.00 2 2
4051692 WAUKARU GOLD MINE 2109 2109 96 96| 60.94 60.94 0.00 585 585
4202810 WOLF RIDGE PRESIDENT 1A K1A 97 97| 60.88 60.88 0.00 9 9
3721904 PA DO WRANGLER 112 112 98 98| 60.86 60.86 0.00 36 36
3747992 PADO 524 MAXIM ADAIR 2112 2112 99 99| 60.74 60.74 0.00 97 97
3618707 WESTON FORTUNE 100 100| 60.66 60.66 0.00 64 64
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gﬁﬁ":ﬁﬁunﬂ Top 100 Sires by EPD Value
i e

BMI Index
Rank EPD ACC Progeny
Reg# Name Tattoo New Old|New Old Chg |[New Old Chg|New OIld Chg
C471793 SASKVALLEY RIPPER 260R AEN 260R 1 1[187.28 187.28 0.00 96 96 0
5AHS PUREBRED SH. GROUP 82-83 2 2|185.07 185.07 0.00 54 54 0
4164807 JSF GAUGE 137W 137W 3  3|17653 17653 0.00 609 609 0
CAMA474479 GLENFORD MINER 16W XZY 16W 4  4|17255 17255 0.00 91 91 0
000075 JUMBO JET 5 5(169.83 169.83  0.00 10 10 0
4156354 SASKVALLEY TITANIC 18T AEN 18T 6  6(169.49 169.49  0.00 3 3 0
4185697 PVF NATURAL FORCE 06Z 06Z 7 7|16893 16893 0.00 3 3 0
1177214 SHOESTRING MASTER 8  8(16856 16856 0.00 3 3 0
C15567 CRAWFDOWN SONIC 12S ET GAC 12S 9 9(167.85 167.85 0.00 12 12 0
CM44667 SLU60J SLU60J 10 10(167.63 167.63 0.00 3 3 0
107432 NITRO 57N 11  11166.60 166.60 0.00 2 2 0
4161515 SASKVALLEY TASK FORCE 105T  AEN 105T 12 1216641 16641 0.00 171 171 0
3808133 DEER TRAIL SYNDICATION 625 13 13|166.31 166.31  0.00 37 37 0
CA20982 BELL M DETAIL 130A RGM 130A | 14 14|16591 16591 0.00 15 15 0
M368466 RED CEDAR DAN 15 15(165.75 16575 0.00 24 24 0
C475110 DOUBLE STAR SVR XMAN 26X CES 26X 16 16(165.72 16572 0.00 31 31 0
CAMA476668 FOXWILLOW ZEBRA 187 17 17|165.29 16529  0.00 10 10 0
4193704 BYLAND 12 GAUGE 2B12 18 18|164.47 16447 0.00 7 7 0
3045800 CB ROYAL BETTER NEWS 5TH 19 19|164.44 16444 0.00 2 2 0
4207861 JT TRANS X 28X JHH 28X 20 20[164.35 164.35 0.00 59 59 0
C464942 CCSWC 21 21(164.20 164.20 0.00 26 26 0
C468986 GLEN HOLLOW IMPACTER 136L 22 22(164.20 164.20  0.00 13 13 0
4160236 BYLAND REAL MISSION 9M42 9B42 23 23[163.50 163.50 0.00 2 2 0
4213220 PVF ANCHOR 26B ET 26B 24 24(163.39 163.39  0.00 2 2 0
369763 CREST VIEW BESS ACE 25 25(163.16 163.16 0.00 13 13 0
4166333 SASKVALLEY NAVAJO 153M AEN 153M | 26 26|163.04 163.04 0.00 179 179 0
4033956 WBR SPOTLIGHT RYDER 272 272 27 27[163.02 163.02 0.00 122 122 0
4175711 WAUKARU BURLINGTON 1129 1129 28 28|162.55 162.55  0.00 125 125 0
CA19662 SEMIAHMOO ZORO 67 29 29(162.37 162.37 0.00 4 4 0
1177216 SHOESTRING SONNY 30 30[162.26 162.26  0.00 2 2 0
C434486 VALLEYCRST IFORD CAVALIER 31 31[162.13 162.13 0.00 12 12 0
360035 NADOLSKIS BETTINA PROMISE 32 32[161.79 161.79  0.00 6 6 0
C426046 KENMAR RANSOM 57 33 33[161.77 161.77 0.00 5 5 0
CAM475039 LAKESIDE RIPPER 901 34 34[161.69 161.69  0.00 35 35 0
CM23414 FAF TOG92 35 35[161.62 161.62 0.00 1 1 0
C460055 BS BIG RED 1Y 36 36[161.56 161.56 0.00 2 2 0
384209 KINGSDALE SIGNET STANLEY 37 37|161.42 16142 0.00 6 6 0
C469964 CHINOOK BUD 7M 38 38(161.34 161.34 0.00 6 6 0
BG32353 ANDERSON HILL FORT 39 39(161.27 161.27  0.00 3 3 0
C3196 DZR2D 40 40[161.24 161.24  0.00 3 3 0
3740744 MAXTON BOLD CRUSADER KP133 41 41(161.11 161.11 0.00 19 19 0
4119830 HILL VALLEY PIONEER HVP1 42 42(161.10 161.10 0.00 9 9 0
P374300 LAPLATA ECHO'S PRINCE 43  43[161.10 161.10 0.00 9 9 0
C435898 CORNERSITE JAMES 44  44(161.09 161.09 0.00 1 1 0
4085622 ASH VALLEY DUTY 4207 4207 45 45(161.03 161.03 0.00 44 44 0
4216491 SASKVALLEY YESTERDAY 116Y  AEN 116Y 46  46(160.95 160.95 0.00 144 144 0
C469409 GLEN HOLLOW TEXAS 83K 47  47(160.93 160.93 0.00 26 26 0
378311 CREST VIEW V ACE 48 48(160.82 160.82  0.00 7 7 0
3577400 RO DAK MODEL DEFENDER 49 49(160.81 160.81 0.00 43 43 0
C469862 ALTA CEDAR SIGNTURE 80M 50 50(160.81 160.81  0.00 2 2 0
4042827 KL DOUBLE DUTY 139 139 51 51[160.73 160.73  0.00 1 1 0
61677 JC SUPERSTAR/ANKINA 52 52[160.65 160.65 0.00 2 2 0
3181258 LOUADA BASTION 53 53[160.59 160.59  0.00 8 8 0
C468204 GAFA CAPTAIN DUKE 25J 54 54(160.37 160.37  0.00 5 5 0
C469979 HC MASTER KEY 3M KYA 3M 55 55[160.36 160.36  0.00 11 11 0
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Reg#
3217903
C477302
C468173
340226
C471525
185396
2776192
CB342280
35843
347388
CM900
CA21083
169209
3161608
CM70350
395543
131817
3808155
CB434239
LR460728
P366959
C468989
C463775
C12280
393385
4057051
C452501
C475282
4192756
4220569
C469591
000001
CAMA477233
C460196
C10903
340534
C454239
3214476
C5139
C459253
3060959
B260
C469121
AR50202
C470669

July 27, 2017

Alinerican
SHORTHORNM
ASS0CIATION

Name

CREEKSIDE ASPIRATION
GLENFORD MINER 32A

LK KLONDIKE MARK 2K

U OF MINN ROBIN

MJB ALL STAR FINALE 2R
HCR EXPECTATION 269/CHAR

SUNNY VIEW PRINCESS MARIO
LAUREL CLAY'S RED JUSTICE

BYLAND BUCKSHOT 3G3
KARDINAL 391

BELLE MEADS BRIGADIER

HILL VALLEY JUDIN

THE 5TH DIMENSION
BALLINGARRANE LYSANDER
DEER TRAIL CONTENDER
KENBAR PERFECT COUNT 3RD
CLAYDENE ENERGY

HOOSIER 65TH

GLEN HOLLOW KIRK 123L
POPLAR PARK CENTURY 99C
HILL HAVEN SCHOLAR 3N
WILDWOOD GAIL'S SUPREME
KL DOUBLE DUTY 986

TRIPLE M 4H MANDATE 5M
HATFIELD LEGEND NORMAN 20X
LAZY B'S SNOW STORM
SASKVALLEY ALAMO 8A
WHEATLAND HAW LUCIFER 2L
JET

HERBOURNE G GUS 10A

ALTA CEDAR UPSTART 1Y
HRM MAYDAY 4M

INNISFAIL HARDY 258TH
SHADYBROOK DUKE 5N
HAYARD TUCKER

CP IRISH GARTH 10F

GLEN HOLLOW DIRECT IMPACT 11X

BLACKFOX

BELL M PACESETTER 13L
LEVELDALE DOC 905W
RIVER RIDGE COLA 32N

Tattoo

XZY 32A

USG 30A

2679

6102

986
BBB 20X
LB24

AEN 8A
WSR 2L

SLV10F

905w

Rank
New Old
56 56
57 57
58 58
59 59
60 60
61 61
62 62
63 63
64 64
65 65
66 66
67 67
68 68
69 69
70 70
71 71
72 72
73 73
74 74
75 75
76 76
7777
78 78
79 79
80 80
81 81
82 82
83 83
84 84
85 85
86 86
87 87
88 88
89 89
90 90
91 91
92 92
93 93
94 94
95 95
96 96
97 97
98 98
99 99
100 100

New
160.36
160.35
160.35
160.32
160.32
160.28
160.26
160.25
160.10
160.08
159.82
159.81
159.67
159.60
159.58
159.57
159.55
159.55
159.51
159.47
159.41
159.40
159.37
159.30
159.27
159.26
159.24
159.22
159.21
159.21
159.21
159.19
159.16
159.08
159.03
159.03
159.02
158.98
158.95
158.94
158.92
158.91
158.87
158.86
158.83

Top 100 Sires by EPD Value

EPD
Old
160.36
160.35
160.35
160.32
160.32
160.28
160.26
160.25
160.10
160.08
159.82
159.81
159.67
159.60
159.58
159.57
159.55
159.55
159.51
159.47
159.41
159.40
159.37
159.30
159.27
159.26
159.24
159.22
159.21
159.21
159.21
159.19
159.16
159.08
159.03
159.03
159.02
158.98
158.95
158.94
158.92
158.91
158.87
158.86
158.83

Chg
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

BMI Index

ACC
New Old Chg

Progeny
New OIld Chg

5 5 0
2 2 0
2 2 0
2 2 0
3 3 0
1 1 0
9 9 0
3 3 0
2 2 0
1 1 0
6 6 0
10 10 0
3 3 0
9 9 0
2 2 0
1 1 0
1 1 0
12 12 0
5 0
2 2 0
9 9 0
0

10 10 0
19 19 0
1 1 0
1 1 0
2 2 0
2 2 0
1 1 0
30 30 0
42 42 0
11 11 0
11 11 0
1 1 0
14 14 0
2 2 0
2 2 0
10 10 0
8 8 0
3 3 0
3 3 0
13 13 0
2 2 0
28 28 0
15 15 0




Reg#
4176178
3866790
4199946
3997205
4144656
4188123
4188665
4201626
4117050
4015225
3984526
4198407
4095819
3936650
4198398
3977561
C477517
4066025
DR00502
3965981
4112698
CAM474479
4161930
4055752
4113739
4190557
3964099
4175359
4103941
3953868
4103120
3964121
4101975
4203276
4150121
3819643
4189289
C472799
4034259
4192677
3882861
AR11276
4180385
4198358
C476610
C470581
4072518
C472745
C471576
4107854
4012932
4144657
4182262
4209016
4025762
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Alinerican
SHORTHORNM
ASSOCIATION

Name

SBF PATENTS IMAGE 43Y
WAUKARU CHAPS

SBF POWERHOUSE 15A ET

Gl CHAPS 003E 01YG
WAUKARU PATENT 8161

SBF PLATINUM 1-Z

LITTLE CEDAR FIELDER 28
PEAK VIEW COMMANDER 23013
Gl CHAPS 01MH 01WR

WHR 3-D RODEO 7R53

BJM SNOWS TOUCHE 3516
WAUKARU THOR 3063
WAUKARU GOLD CARD 5042
K-KIM IRISH ELITE

WAUKARU BATTLE CRY 3072
WAUKARU BUNKER HILL
GLENFORD MINER 39A

TEK ROTH CHAPS

WAUKARU PROFITMAKER 4071
WR4 PRESTON 5R75

WI AMBER RODEO
GLENFORD MINER 16W
SASKVALLEY RAMROD 155R
K-KIM CALGARY 118M
SULL-GNCC REDBULL ET
SULL RED KNIGHT 2030 ET
K-KIM REVAMP
WAUKARU GOLD CARD 1010
MILLVALE EAGLE 4080

WR4 ALL STAR 5R15

WBR RAIDING EAGLE 543
K-KIM ELITE DESIGN

SULL GNCC 100 SOLUTIONS ET
MCM LEVELDALE ANCHOR 1305
HOMEDALE CREOLE 744

HS RODEO DRIVE 062WR
WAUKARU GLOBAL 2080
DIAMOND TEMPERATURE RISING 28T
GB MOUNTAIN DEW

MCM PATENTED TRADEMARK
DF TARHEEL DRIVE

HS BAR ASTRO 411

MCM PATENT'S FINALIST 6
WAUKARU CRITERION 3102
SASKVALLEY ZEPPELIN 18Z
SASKVALLEY NASA 113N

CF SOLUTION X ET

KENLENE TROJAN 10T
DIAMOND RISING LEGEND 1R
SULL GNCC SALUTE 532R ET
MILLVALE SHARK 3560
WAUKARU NOTABLE 8162 ET
OAKWOOD FARMS LASSITER
WAUKARU OPTIMUS 4095

Gl DESTINY 02JF 01NK

Tattoo
MAX 43Y
0J42
MAX 15A
01YG
8161
MAX 1Z
28
23013
01WR
7R53
3516
3063
5042
406
3072
7J04
XZY 39A
TOO1
4071
5R75
1211
XZY 16W
AEN 155R
118M
193S
2030
614
1010
4080
5R15
543
629
18R
1305
744
062WR
2080
DAN 28T
107
1201
9102
HS411G
1106
3102
AEN 187
AEN 113N
368
KLS 10T
DAN 1R
532R
3560
8162
154Y
4095
0INK

Rank
New Old
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
21 21
22 22
23 23
24 24
25 25
26 26
27 27
28 28
29 29
30 30
31 31
32 32
33 33
34 34
35 35
36 36
37 37
38 38
39 39
40 40
41 41
42 42
43 43
44 44
45 45
46 46
47 47
48 48
49 49
50 50
51 51
52 52
53 53
54 54
55 55

New
77.06
74.41
73.95
73.82
72.90
72.72
71.78
71.76
71.59
71.53
71.21
71.05
70.88
70.66
70.01
69.79
69.57
69.51
69.31
69.22
69.08
69.05
68.91
68.87
68.86
68.70
68.59
68.49
68.46
67.90
67.88
67.87
67.86
67.76
67.75
67.63
67.54
67.43
67.41
67.30
67.04
66.96
66.94
66.89
66.75
66.72
66.71
66.43
66.36
66.35
66.26
66.14
66.11
66.07
66.07

Top 100 Sires by EPD Value

EPD

Old

77.06
74.41
73.95
73.82
72.90
72.72
71.78
71.76
71.59
71.53
71.21
71.05
70.88
70.66
70.01
69.79
69.57
69.51
69.31
69.22
69.08
69.05
68.91
68.87
68.86
68.70
68.59
68.49
68.46
67.90
67.88
67.87
67.86
67.76
67.75
67.63
67.54
67.43
67.41
67.30
67.04
66.96
66.94
66.89
66.75
66.72
66.71
66.43
66.36
66.35
66.26
66.14
66.11
66.07
66.07

Chg
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

F Index

ACC
New Old Chg

Progeny

New OIld Chg
40 40 0
210 210 0
24 24 0
2 2 0
427 427 0
23 23 0
5 5 0
16 16 0
1 1 0
37 37 0
17 17 0
32 32 0
393 393 0
238 238 0
19 19 0
86 86 0
1 1 0
17 17 0
1 1 0
42 42 0
7 7 0
91 91 0
318 318 0
97 97 0
11 11 0
139 139 0
108 108 0
64 64 0
106 106 0
103 103 0
51 51 0
95 95 0
51 51 0
14 14 0
98 98 0
2510 2510 0
1 1 0
19 19 0
79 79 0
39 39 0
424 424 0
28 28 0
8 8 0

1 1 0

2 2 0
80 80 0
1155 1155 0
8 8 0
23 23 0
1547 1547 0
29 29 0
7 7 0
55 55 0
48 48 0
35 35 0




Alinerican
SHORTHORNM
ASSOCIATION

Reg# Name Tattoo
AR50206 ASH VALLEY FRONT PAGE 7101 7101
FN4230727 LEACHMAN APOSTLE U021B U021B
4175408 WAUKARU PATENT 1061 1061
3932014 DEER TRAIL T-BONE 450 450
3834312 SV'S THRILLER 617 617
4176175 SBF PATENT PENDING 33Y MAX 33Y
CAM468542 MAPLETON MR GUS 930 930
3968898 CHS VENTURE 610 610F
AR47170 LEVELDALE REPLAY 745T 745T
3792998 HP BANKWALKER 512
4144856 M BAR GOLD CARD 801U 801U
4083177 TM DAZZLER 54P 54pP
3889513 PR FIFTH DRIVE 33Y 33y
CAM476160 PAINTEARTH CHESTER 642 HAS 64Z
4169554 JSF MARQUIS 127X 127X
C472049 CROOKED POST NETWORK 40S  SLU 40S
3968899 CHS VENTURE 67 67E
3882664 NDSU DAKOTA DRIVE 07A3 07A3
C477302 GLENFORD MINER 32A XZY 32A
4144660 WAUKARU TOP SHELF 8165 ET 8165
AR48338 SR JUMP START GC 22W
3966724 CF HERO X ET 669
C473054 SASKVALLEY TRACER 17T AEN 17T
4118933 HFS RED AUGUSTA DRIVE 607 ET 607
4194120 HAHN FINANCE F13A F13A
4187874 WAUKARU OUTRIG 1204 1204
4048823 LITTLE CEDAR MACKINAC 208
3860039 ADVANCE DESIGN 69
3917054 MEL-BAR RODEO DRIVE 347 M347
4005527 BYLAND MONUMENT 9B54
3950629 Gl BROKER 001L 401S 401S
C467976 ALTA CEDAR ULTIMATE 8J PJB 8J
C469891 AEN125M AEN125M
3920512 WHR RODEO DAN 3R59 3R59
4175407 WAUKARU CALIBER 1060 1060
4175424 WAUKARU CREDENCE 1071 1071
4066909 BSG VINDICATOR RM BCO1
4192738 IFS DWI BAZINGA ET WP1Z
C469925 MURIDALE MASTER 24M

3997343 TAHUNA RAMBO R6

3935068 WAUKARU STORMAN NORMAN 4)67
4188899 LSF DOWN UNDER 203
3964475 WAUKARU COPPERFIELD 6J05
3977432 BYLAND PROTOTYPE 7B57
3966159 TMG FOUNDATION 6E12 6E12

July 27, 2017

Rank
New Old
56 56
57 57
58 58
59 59
60 60
61 61
62 62
63 63
64 64
65 65
66 66
67 67
68 68
69 69
70 70
71 71
72 72
73 73
74 74
75 75
76 76
7777
78 78
79 79
80 80
81 81
82 82
83 83
84 84
85 85
86 86
87 87
88 88
89 89
90 90
91 91
92 92
93 93
94 94
95 95
96 96
97 97
98 98
99 99
100 100

New
66.04
65.99
65.93
65.90
65.90
65.90
65.81
65.72
65.68
65.62
65.55
65.49
65.46
65.45
65.38
65.38
65.36
65.34
65.31
65.31
65.28
65.28
65.23
65.23
65.21
65.18
65.08
65.07
65.02
64.96
64.96
64.94
64.90
64.90
64.89
64.88
64.87
64.85
64.84
64.82
64.82
64.74
64.73
64.70
64.69

Top 100 Sires by EPD Value

EPD
Old

66.04
65.99
65.93
65.90
65.90
65.90
65.81
65.72
65.68
65.62
65.55
65.49
65.46
65.45
65.38
65.38
65.36
65.34
65.31
65.31
65.28
65.28
65.23
65.23
65.21
65.18
65.08
65.07
65.02
64.96
64.96
64.94
64.90
64.90
64.89
64.88
64.87
64.85
64.84
64.82
64.82
64.74
64.73
64.70
64.69

Chg
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

F Index

ACC
New Old Chg

Progeny
New OIld Chg

10 10
14 14
4 4
75 75
41 41
38 38
3 3
41 41
13 13
250 250
8 8
165 165
14 14
44 44
169 169
55 55
129 129
16 16
2 2
120 120
8 8
64 64
13 13
23 23
2 2
27 27
30 30
192 192
645 645
25 25
8 8
99 99
15 15
4 4
1 1
11 11
10 10
10 10
52 52
67 67
2 2
14 14
184 184
8 8
53 53
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